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tlublk 6tfbkt ~mission 

State of F1orlda 

-M-R-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: July 7, 19V7 

TO: Blanca Bay6, Dlrecu>r, Recordl and Reponing 

FROM: Joy Kelly, Ollef, Bureau of Reponing 

R£: DOCKEr NO. 9'JC82J-WS, CUSTOMER MEETING HELD ~2~97 

RE: APPUCATION FOR U MITED PROCEEDING TO INCREASE BASE 
FACJUTY CHARGES AND GAlLONAGE RATES FOR WATER SERVICE 

BY BEITMAR tmunES. INC. lN PASCO COUIIITY 
.3-11 

DOCUMENT NO: 06790, 7---

The tn111Cripc (()( tbe above tnniCribed hearing bu been completed and is forwarded 

for placnncnt in the dodcet file, including auachmentJ. 

Pleue noce dw Scaff dllllibution of thia IIIIUCripc wu made co: 

LEGAL, APAD, WAW 

Aclcnowlcdaed by: 

JK/pc: 

PSCIRAR 28 (Rev7 194) 



• 
CommaliiOnen 
JuaaA L Jou~. CIWJUMN 
J TLU Y 0v.soN 
SUSAI\ f CL\AJ: 
DIANI K KIElUNO 
.10£ G AACI/I 

STAT£ OP FLoRIDA • 
OIVISIOHOf Uw.&. SUVICI~ 
Nr«ew S DA ~ 
DIAI:C'loa 
(SS0)4ll~199 

f)ublit 6nbtu ~mmission 

Mr Lewis Hugbes 
Post Ofric:e Box 39S 
Belle: Center. Ohio 43310 

October 24, 1997 

RE: Docket No. naDI·WS · Beunar Utilities, Inc. · Application for limited 
proceeding to increase water and wutewater rates 

Dear Mr Hughes: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation nled in this matter on O..tober 23. 1997 

'The Conunission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its Novc:mber 4. 1997. Agenda 
Conference whkb wUI be: held in Room 148, Bcny Easley Conference Center. 41)75 Esplanade 
Way, m Tallahassee beginning at 9:30 1.1 ... Due to the I'I!IDbc:r of items to be: covered at this 

eonfcn:nce, we can.oot state the exact tlme 11 whicb this item will be: beard. You arc welcome 
to come to this Agenda Conference and obletve and/or panicipate in the diSCIIDIOn of this 1tem. 
If you have any questions, please feel free to all me 11 (8.50) 413.()199 

(/.-;~}_;c.ft'!Pha!»0 
~~i-fe~~baktr 

Staff Attorney 

JB/Iw 

c~ Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom. Rica~> 
DIVIsion of Records and Reponmg 

CAPITAL CIII.CLEOma CDtru • 2540 SllllloUII.D OAK Bovu:v.uo • TAUAIIA!I.nr. fl.JU99~8~ 
Ao Amnaoll>• A<~uiO,,.UoiQo ~· lo..,_ !;-all C'OI'1AM~-'I'TATT-fl.I 'S 



• 
Commasioncn 
JULIA L .IOHNSOI<, ClwRMAN 

I TER~ Y DEASON 
SUSAt• F CI..AAK 
DIANE K KIESUNO 

) Ol GARCIA 

STATE OF FLoRIDA • 
DIVlSIOI" Of U OAI. S£a VICU 

NOAI LN S DA 1/l.S 
DIU CTOI'o 
(1~0) 41 3·6 199 

.t)ublit 6trbiu ~ommtsston 

Mr. Howard Bowen 
~::>41J Arrowhead Drive 
Zephyrhills. Florida 33541 

October 24, 1997 

RE: Docket No. 970521-WS · !Uunar Utililics . Inc . . Apphu uon for limn"" 

proceeding to increase water and wastewater rates 

Dear Mr. Bowen: 

EociQSC!d is a copy of the Staff Recommend Ilion filed in this mat•er on October 23. 1997 
The Commission IS expected to consi&r this Recommendation a.t itS November 4. 1997. Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148. Betty Easley Conference Center. 4075 Esplanade 
Way. in Tallahassee beaiMing at 9:30a.m. Due to the number of item1 to be covered at th1~ 
conference. we cannot JUte the exact time at which this item will be heard You arc \lo dcomc 
to come to this Agenda Conference and observe and/or participate in the d1scuss•on of th t5 ucm 
If yoJ have any qucstioriS. please feel fru to call me at (850) 413~199 

Sincerely. 

~::i:::.!~ 
Staff Attorney 

cc Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom. Rieger) 
Division of Records and Rtponing 

CAI'IT A L Cl RCU: OmC1: CDtna • 2s.f0 SIIUMAIIJ> OAK Bo\IU:VAilD • T ALIAIWIIIE£, Fl. J1J99-lll50 
AoAm,..tlh t A~eal()pponNI071a....,... lo< ..... a:...aCONrAn~'.STATUI. l'~ 



• 
Comm•ss10ncn 
JULII• L JOIINMJN, 0WilMAII 

J T~RRY uLASON 

Sm ANF ~ 
DIA.'~ 1: KIESUNO 
JOI GAliCIA 

STATE OF FLoRIDA • 
OIVUION Ot' LUW Sl IIVIC'U 

NOl\U)I S O•.vt5 
DIIU:CTOil 
(1~0)413~199 

tlublit 6erbiu (:Dmmiu•ion 

Mr. Bebb Jones 
36744 Lakewood Drive 
Zephyrhills, Florida 33.541 

October 24, 1997 

RE: Docket No. 970.521-WS - Beunar Utilities, Inc. · Applicauon for limned 
proceeding 10 incre.ue ~1er and wutewaler rates 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

E.r:losed b a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this mancr on October 23. 1997 . 

The Commission is e~;pcctod to conslckr this Rec:onwendation at its November 4. 1997. Agenda 

Conference which will be held in Room 148, Btuy EMley Conference Center. 407S Esplanade 
Way. in Tallahusee be&lnning 11 9:30a.m. Due to the number of ilems to be covered at this 

conference, we canno1 sttiC the e.uct time ac wh1ch this ilem will be heard. You are welcome 

to come 10 this Agenda C:onference and obtc:rve and/or panicipate in the d1scu5sion of th1~ ncm 
If you have any questions, please feel free 10 call me at (8.501 413-61 99 

JeMifer Brubaker 
Staff Anorney 

cc· D1vision of Wa1er and Wulewaler (Groom. Ricge.r) 
Division of Records and Reponing 

CAPITAl. C1acu. om a Clti<TU • 2540 Sm 'a.tAao OAN Uov u:•·AIID • TAl c.AJJA!i!irL, f'L llJ99·01~ 

A a Atnr•t tht AU...,....ul Opflen•••t)' &•,..,.., lalff"M4 L.._.U rO,_.,.An 61"M:'~lATLn_t S 



Commiu10nen· 
Juu.• l . lOtiNS()N, OWUIN< 
J TUllY DEA.SOf< 
SUSAN F. ClAilK 
Ol""'f K KIE5UNO 
Jor GAJC.ClA 

• STATE OF FLORIDA • 
Of\ .SIOH Of li:GAJ SEA V1Cf .lo 

NQr..f£1'1 S DAVIS 
01~1 (,011 
(8S0)41).0 19'1 

.t}ublit &trbict ~ommi~tSion 

Mr R. Buchon 
371:.!7 Karen Avenue 
Zephyrhills. Florida 33541 

Oc:tober 24, 1997 

RE: Doeket No. 970.521-WS - Beunar Utilities, Inc - Apphca1ion for limned 
proceeding to increa.se water and wa.stewater rates 

Dc<~r Mr. Buchon: 

Enclosed Is 1 copy of the Staff Recommcndauon flied in this matter on October 23, 1997 

·n~e Commission is expected 10 consider this R.ecommcndation at iu November 4, 1997, Agenda 
Conference which wUI be held in Room 148, Beny Easley Conference Center, 407.5 Esplanade 
Way, in Tlllahassce beginning at 9:30 a.m. ~e 10 lbc number of uems to be covered 11 th1s 
conference, v.-e cannot sate lbc exact time 11 which this item will be heard You llle wrlcomc 
10 t{)mc 10 lhi.s Agenda Conference and observe and/or panictpate in lbc d1scu.ssion of th1s uem 
If you have any questions, please feel free 10 c.all me at (8.50) 413-6199 

JB/Iw 

cc· Division of Water and W~waler (Groom. Rieger) 
Division of Record$ and Reponing 

CAPITALCUICU: Omet COtnll • lS40 SIMlA liD OAK Botii..EVAIID • TALLAIIASSU:, ti..Jl399.(18SO 
Ao AITit-.ollv< A~ul O,..oolty Ea..,... lo-~ ('()f'(T ACI~ ATt.n,l0) 



• 
Comnu.uioncn: 
JlJIJA L Jow.."SON, CIWRMAN 
J T1 1tR Y O£ASOH 
SusANF ~ 
DIAl'[ K K IE.SUNO 

JOE GARCIA 

STATE OF FLoRIDA • 
Or . asiON ot LWAt SERYlCf\ 

NOilltll S DA\U 

DIRr<'TOk 
(8S0)4 13-6199 

~ubUt 6erbtu ~mmisston 

McWhiner Law F inn 
Ms. Vicki Kaufman 
I l 7 South Gadsden Su-eet 
Tallahassee. Florida 32301 

Octol'ocr 24. 1997 

RE: Docket No. 970521-WS · Bc:tmar Utiliti~. Inc · Apphcauon for hmncd 

proce-eding to incr-ease water and wastewa1er rates 

Dear Ms Kaufman: 

Enclosed is a CQPY of !he Steff Recommendation flied in this maner on Oc1obca 23. 1997 

The: Commission is expected to COilSider !his Recommendalion at its November 4. 1997. Agenda 

Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center. 4075 Esplanade 

Way. in Tallahasse-e beiinning at 9:30 a .rn Due to the number of nem1 to be co"crcd 11 tim 
conference, we cannot state !he exact time 11 which this iltm will be hard You art "'elcumc 

to come to !his AgendJ Conference and ob5erve and/or paructpate In !he diSCussion of thrs nem 

If you have any questions. please feel free to all me at (850) 413-6199 

JB/1"' 

cc Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom. Rieger) 
Drvision of Records and Reponing 

CAPITAl. C UICI.t O•Tin: CDfTUI • lYO Slfll 'IAitl'l OAK OOt lt.J:\ 'AilD . T.o.U.AIIAll!'U ., FL Jll'W-0850 
A• Atn.r.ath r Ar1IMII'A~•• I o,.tt•.tf)' .....,.., l •l•f"Ni r....al ('(»11AC"T~-4ITATLn .. l' 



Commissloncn. 
JUUA l JOi INSON, ClwllMAH 

J TFRR Y Of ASON 
SuUN F CI.AAK 
OW.'E K KlESUNO 
JO£G.UCIA 

• STATE OF FLoRIDA • 
01\1\klWOf LlGAI St ll\'KH 

NOIU LN S 0AVI\ 

Dlll£CTOit 
(150l •t)~t99 

l)ublit &erbitt ~ommisston 

Mr. Herbc:n De Couto 
Post Office Box I OS 

October '24, 1997 

Nonh Easton. Massachuscns 02356·010.5 

RE: Docket No. 970521-WS - Betmar Utilities. Inc. · Application for hmited 
proceeding to lncru.sc watci and wastewater rates 

Dear Mr De Couto: 

Enclosed is a copy of the: Staff R.c:commendation fLied in this matter on Octohcr 23. 1997 

The Commissi.:m is expected 10 consider this R.eoommendation at its November 4. 1997. Agenda 

Conference which will be held in Room 148. Betty Easley Conference Center. 407.5 E-splanade 

Way. rn Tallahauec beginmng 11 9:30a.m. Due to the number of tttou to be covered at thts 

conference, we canno1 state the exact time at which litis item will be heard You an: welcome 

to come to this Agenda Conren:nce and observe and/or panicipare in the discuss ron of 1h1' llcm 

If you have any questions. please feel free to call me at (8.50) 413·6199. 

Sincerely. 

~~f::::;~V 
Staff Attorney 

JB/lv. 

cc· Division of Water and Wutewattr (Groom. Rieger) 
Division of Records and Reponing 

CAPITAl CIRCLEOmaCI:Hnll • lS40 Sln •"'-'10 OAK Bo\IU:VAID • TAI.LAIIAJnr, fL JlJ99·0UU 

A• A""- •thf ,..,,~..ao., ..... , t:.,.a.yn •~ t.-...aC"01'0An•rsc SlArLn_,~ 
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Convnisslonc:n: 
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t)ublit 6 trbict €ommi5i5iion 

Ms Lois Pool 
S646 Pawnee Street 
aphymitls. Florida 33541 

Oc1obcr 24, 1997 

RE: Docket No. 970521-WS . Beunar Utilities. Inc · -.pplicallon for hmucd 
proceeding 10 increase water and waSiewater rates 

Dear Ms. Pool: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Rcconuncndation filed in !his nulter on October 23. 1997 
Tile Corrunission is expcacd IC consider this Rl:cornmendation at its November 4, I 997, Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference: Cenler. 4075 Esplanade 
Way. i'l Tallahassee beginning at 9:30a.m. Due 10 the munbcr of Items 10 be covered a1 lhi~ 

conference, we cannot SUie the euc:t time 11 which lhis item will be heard You are "clcomc 
10 come to this Agenda Coruerera and observ1: and/or puticipate in the diSCUS5IOO of lh1s 11cm 
If you have any questions, please feel free to all me at (8S0) 413-6199 

Smcc:rely. 

fi::::~~ 
Staff Attorney 

JB/Iw 

cc D1vision of Water and Wastewater (Groom, IOcgcr) 
01VISIOO of Records and Reporting 

C APITAl. Cl ltCU:OFFICI CI:Hn:ft • '5,40 S ill ''iAkD OAK ll<li •L£\'AlD • T ALLAII.U.\1;1, f' L JlJ99.0850 
A• Atnf••ltort A«~••l o,.n •• tt, r,.,..,,.- I•.,.,.,. t..el C'OICiif'TAC'l"'J-P"!i(" .I'TATL,fl. l S 
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l)ublit 6erbitt €ommiuuion 

Mr Arnold Haskins 
36815 Kay Avenue 
Zephyrhills. Aorida 33541 

October 24, 1997 

RE: Docket No. 970521-WS · Bctrrur Utilities, Inc. · Apphca1ion for l1m1ted 
proc:eedina to increase water and wasu:water rates 

Dear Mr. Hasltlns: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation ftlcd in this matter on October 23 . 1997 
The: Commission is e.xpeacd to con'ider this Rec:oovnendAtion at Its November 4. 1997. Agenda 

Conference which wiU be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Ccruer. 4075 ~lnnade 
Way. an Tallahauee beginning at 9:30a.m. Due to the number of iu:rns to he covered at thas 
conference, we cannot sate the euct time at v. hich this item will be heard You are welcome 
to come to this Agenda tonfcrence and observe and!OT panacipate 10 the dascuuaon of tha~ item 
If you have any questions. pl.:a.sc feel free 10 call me at (850) 413-6199 

Sunrely. 

Oe~~ 
Staff Attorney 

JBIIw 

:c Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom. Rieger) 
Dtvision of Records and Reponing 

CAPITAL CllCUOfl'lCI C£,0'0 • 1540 SllliMARD 0A ... Boi•UVARD • TAU..AIIA'-'1 I , F'L l1J99..0850 
A• Am,.ofh·t A<~•ol~...., ltaplo)u 111,.... [ ,_., 1'0'TArf ... r5('S fAfLII..n 
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~wioncn· 

JUUA l Joi!NSON, ~ 

J TliUI Y DI:AsoN 
SVSA.'I F CV-ll 
Dv..'lf K KIESLING 
JOt. GAliCIA 

STATE OP FLORIDA • 
DlmiON 01 1.1 GAl. Sl RIIIC£> 

N~ rs s DAVI~ 

DIRECToa 
(ISO) •ll-6 199 

~ublit 6erbiu C!ommi~~ion 

Mr & Mrs. R. Squire 
3117.)1 H1biscus Coun 
Zephyrhills. Florida 33541 

October 24, 1997 

RE Docket No. 970521-WS • Betmar UtiJjries. Inc. · Applicauon for hm11cd 
proceeding to increase water and wastewater rates 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Squire: 

Enclosed is a copy of the St.aff R.ccorrunc.ndlltion filed in this matter on October 23. 1997 
The Commission IS expected 10 comidcr this Recommendation a l hs November 4. 1997. Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148, Bcny Easley Conference Cen1er. 4075 Esplanade 
Way. an Tallahassee beginning 11 9:30 a.m. Due to the number of items to be covered at this 
conference, we cannot sute the exact time 11 which this item will be heard. You an: welcome 
10 come: 10 this Agenda Confm:rx:e and observe and/or panici~te In the d1scumon of th1s 11em 
If you have any questions. please feel free to call me: 11 (850) 413-6199. 

S illc:ere ly. 

~(!r-t<balf0 
St.aff Attorney 

JBIIw 

cc D1vision of Water and Wastewater (Groom. Rieger) 
D1vision of Records and Reponing 

CAPITAL C IRCU: Omet C~A • 1540 SIIIIMARD 0A K 8ocU:VAAD • TAUA IIASSU:, Fl3l.199.CISO 
A• AMr•11Wt Atn..tt".q••lOppwiNifyla...,.ff' l•h~ E·••&J ~IA(114(l-N''-VTAT"L.l .. t ~ 



TO: 

PROM: 

RE: 

• 

• • 
M EM 0 R A N p U M 

July 28, 1997 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERV!CES (JAEGER~ 

RECEIVED 
JUL 3 0 1997 

FPSC·R~ 

DOCKET NO. ~?0521-WS - Application for limited proceeding 
to increase base facility charges and gallonage r~tes for 
water service by Betmar Utilities, Inc. in Paoco County 

Please file the attached letters dated June 12. July 11, July 
18, and July 23, 1997 on the correspondence aide o! the above 

referenced docket. 

AAJ/dp 

Attachment 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom) 
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• • 
Florida House of Representatives 

Mike F IISIDO 

R<rwact~taH>e, 4Sth l>o<trlcJ 
Mll)onty Whip 

Reply 1o 

• R217 MonochutclltJI•cnue 
N<l' 1'011 Rkbq,l L HMJ·J Ill 
II IJ) 1-41-nl$ 

0 J2J The: c.pitol 
Tollllhu«<. Fl. 12199·1 300 
(9G4) 4U-U21 

Steve Watford. Vice President 
Alolu! Utilities, Inc. 
251 4 Aloha Place 
Jloliday, FL 3469 1 

Dear Mr. Wolford: 

June 12. 1997 

C 0 IUill ill ('(' S 

VK.c- ( l'l.e~~r . l ummuntl) ( ollcjtC.l 
& < '111ec' 1•rcr 

I tnlnli.C A. la\IHOn 
<io~ctnmcnuJ ()p<'rahoru 
II<Julllrd ~ o.a 

rJ ·tl , l,t 1• 

"":7'\r I .'? r .:."~ , l -~~ n•, J; .... ,I ll · · · lfl 
~·, ltJN I - 1"97 i I 

--... 

' . , . 

lne following conslituents lu!ve coni.IICted me com pluming oboul hruckt~h. smelly water 

I Fred Linkenderfet. 1336 Davenport Drive, New l'un Richey 34655 ( 172-8.550) 

2. Ronold Schwieson, 1417 I hiVerh ill Drive, New l'on Rich::y 34655 (176-7537) 

3. Kaye 111111llllelt. 4420 Whitetail Lane, New l'on Hichey 34653 (376·4768) 

4. Adrienne Long, 1525 Huverlull ()rive, New I' on Rtcltcy 34655 (372-UJ) ) 

5. Ed Wood. 1043 Voleside Lane, New Pun Richey 34655 (376-0380) 

6 Mike & Gall Weber, 1022 TrafoJga.r Drive, Ne"' l'on Rtchcy 34655 (17(>- ll!O')) 

7. Herb 111\111, 93 19 White310nc Ct .. New Port Richey 34655 (376-1388) 

8. Chorlcs Rillcin, 1416 Davenport Drive, New l'on Richey 346SS. 

9. Mrs. George Kerr, 1443 J!averlicld Drive, New l'on Richey 34655 (176-M 12) 

10. Helen Siver, 1105 Trafalaar Drive, New l'ort Richey 346S5 (376·3~07) 



• • 
Florida House of Representatives 

Mikr Fasano 
1\cpn:xnl.ll~><. 4$th ~)Ulric~ 
MIOJority Wh1p 

Rcrlr to 
• 1217 M-hVKIIJ AYCII\IC 

New 1'0<1 Rlchty, Fl J46H-l Ill 
Ill)) 14J.5U' 

0 JlJ l be CopilOt 

rllltlllw.t«. F1 lll99-tl00 
(~) 411·1528 .... 

Commillrn 
Vk~ Ouu, l'ornmvntf} Culkaa 

ct Cwtt• l'rcp 
I IIWKC: c\ f &.UII(Irl 

I oUit'lnmental Or<rallnns 
Kcautaac:.J "cnt(a 

II. Andren Schleieaer, 145 I l luvcrhill Drive, New Port Richey 34655. (3 76-76 I '.1) . 

12. Mike Diamond, 2343 Woodbend Drive, New Port Richey 34655 (372-1482) 

I would greatly appreciaLe any asststance you CliJ\ provide to these individuals 

n1ank.s in odvancc for your hclp. ffl C8ll ever do llllything fur you, plc!L~C do nul hCStlniC tO (l)nllJCI 

me. 

Your.; truly, 

Mike Fasruto 
SLnte ReprescnLntive, District 45 

MF:cc 
cc: Dr. Richnnl Garrity, Department of Enviroruncnud 11 mtection 

Dr. Mmc Yacht. I'IUGO County llcalth IJcpnnmcnt 

Ralph Jogger, Public Service CommiSjion 



. ~ • • 
Florida House of Representatives 

M ike Fasano 
Rcrn:s<ttlllll\ c. Hlh Uu&nct 
M•JOi rly \1 hop 

< 'ommlllcc' 
\'Kc ( 'han. ( utnftiW111\ t ''IIC' f!C"\ 

A • &rm ... ,t'r 
l1lWII"kC' c\. I u.a.H>n 
(,u\tfnnttniJII C~r.l.lk'ft\ 

kcaulauU ~ •t.n 
Rtpl) to 

8 8117 Ma..,..hUJ<tts 1\><nuc 
New I'·~• llk:hey. ~1. H6Sl·lll l 
(Ill) &-41·.S8" 

0 ) 1J 1 be <.:oplol 
r .u-. A. Jll99-1 JOO 
(9011 •11-1s21 

Steve Watford, Vice President 

Aluhn Utilities, Inc. 
2 ~ 14 i\ loha Ploce 

llolidoy, FL 3469 1 

Dear Mr. wUtfua~ i!JJ 

Jul \ I. 1997 
... 

I . 
I 

·nlC following constituents have contacted rnc cmnploming about hluc~. smell) \\lttcr lltri\ c uiM• 

nsked each oftJtem to report their problem directly to yo u. 

• Diane fljnJclc, 7851 Lake Plocad Lw~e, New l'ort Rtcltc) 34655 (J75-91<1ll) 

• Cheryl Un:tz. 1102 Tmfalgur Onve. New Purt Richey 34655 (17(,. !1188) • kllct .ottadocJ 

I "uuld gn:atly npprcciotc: wty u.ssistnncc you ~Ill pruvidc to these tndivtduals 

llliUW 10 advance for your help. I r I CUll C\Cr do 1\U) thing for) ou. plco.-.c dt• nul hc\lt,IIC tu Wlll.ld 

ille 

Yours truly. 

Make Fusano 
State Rcpresentntlvc, District 45 

MF/cmlt 
cc: Or. Rrchard Oanity,Dcpartmcnt of bwarortmcntal Protection 

Or. MIII'C Yacht, l'asco County lleallh Department 

Ralph Joeger, Public Service Commission 



. . • Cfiery('Bretz • 
1102 Trafafaar 'Driv.' 

:New 'Port 1Ucfiey, :JL 34U.'i5 
'J'frolll' antf jcn:: 81J·JJ6 ·8J8R 

The l lonorable Mike Fasano 
State Representative; District 45 
8217 MassachuseiU A venue: 
New Port Richey, FL 32399- 1100 

Dear Representative Fasano: 

Jw1e 24, 1997 

JUL 0 7 1997 

I am writing this leiter to thank you for your on-going concern over our "black 

water" problem with AJoba Utilities. My husband and I arc new to this area; we moved from 

Ct-.ia.go in February. When we: I)Uilt our home. we: received a note from our Ooard President 

stating that some of the residents were experiencing black water problems. I called lum nnd 

we spoke brieOy about the prolllem. I was IUid that it was a tempora1y prolllem and that 
solutions were being made by the utility eomp811y. 

Since moving here, we've experienced extremely llad water problems. 

thought they were gelling bcucr about 2 weeks ago. but this week has been temble. 

Yesterday, for example, the: black water poured out of my bathroom faucet for such a long 

time that I ran out of hot water before it cleared. After I emptied the bath water, I had to 

clean the lullllccause of the residue left from the water. 

It seems ashamed t11at Aloha thmks that the homeowners should have to pay 

extra for clc:an water. Since they are t11e only utility that we can gel water from, we really 
have no choice but to pay our utility bills, but tltat should include: paying for clean water not 
dtrty water! 

I hope 1ou continue: to keep hounding Aloha Utilities We do need someone 

of your authority on our side. Thank you for all your assistance m this matter 

Very truly yours. 

c:!~/J1f 
cc: Homeowners's Association Presiden&s 



Florida Bouse ot Representatives 
Mikt Fwuuno 
R.·pn.·~·nlltll,.t." , Du;tnct 45 
M•,ont,- \\'"hap 
K.Zl; M........chu.tt. A"t-nw­
S.-w Pun f~chay fl3-4663 3111 

323 <; <~- ea:;e 91 

Ralph R Jacg~r , ;o;cOI•Ir .-\norn~~ 

Public ServiCe Comm1S>1on 
Capital (Jrcle Office Ccnlcr 
~5-10 Shumard Oak Boule' ard 
T:~l!ahassce. F L 3:!39<1-0850 
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Florida House of Representatives 

Mlk~ Fuan o 
R~t.JIJvc. 4'111 Oltlnct 
Ma)oroty Whip 

R<'f'IY tu 
• 1217 MwaclnDCtlJ A • cnuc 

Nc,. Put Riche), fl. l46H·ll I I 

llll)IIII-'U' 
0 HI I lon'arltul 

tot...,.._, H. Jll99-IJOO 
t'N41 ~1&-1521 

Steve Watford, Vice Pr<Jidcnt 

Aloha Utilities, Inc. 
2514 Aloha Place 
lloliday, FL 34691 

~c.Vi;) 

July 18. 1997 

rite folio" ing <.onstitucnts have contacted me complaining about their water. 

Co mmlll rr& 
VICe(. h.au, C'UO\munll) tollc&t:s 

4 t'ore<r l'r<'f' 
r inanc:c a. Tau11on 
C.t)\ crnmC"nt.tl C>rcr•••Ml' 
J.tcaul••rd ~-, "'" 

'\ ' ... ., '. 

-

• OUU'Ies Smith, 4648 CavcodiJh Drive, New P011 Riche) 34655 (376-4669) · Mr Snttlh os cApcncncing 

low water pressure. lie would also lil.c to register n complaint ngattt~t mde, disrespectful emplo)eCS 

working at Aloha. 

• St<"'e Vento, 1456 Haverhill Dm-e, New Poet Rlthc) 341>55 (J72-n90) · llHS t~ Mr and M.- Vento's 

second ufl . 111cy registered a sinttlar eomplaint (bhtc~. smelly "atco) on Mny 28, I 997 

• Mary Gobeli, 4522 Sawgrass Boulevard, New l'ort Ktehcy 34653 (372-9628) · Mrs. Gobeil bcioc1·cs 

there arc chemicals in her water causing slo.in irritation 

I \\UUid greatly appreciate any assistance you can pruvuJc tuthe5e totdtvtdualo 

'lloanl.s in advance for your help. If I can ever do anythin11 fur you, pic'"" do not h.-italc tu cun tnc l 111c 

State Reprucntathe, Oistrici4S 

Mllcmh 
cc IJr Richard Gerrity, Deparunent of Environmental l'rotc.:11on 

!.Jr. Marc Yacht, flasco County flcahh Dcrartoncnl 

lblph Jaeger, Public Scrvke Commission 
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Florida House of Representatives 

Mike Fauno 
ll<~tatl-e, Hill UIJIIK1 
Majo.'lty Whip 

Rq>ly lo 

• 3217 MuAc/1-11-
N ... l'oft RiChey, Ft.l46H·ll11 
tlll)&~a.sw 

o J2J The r~p~tol 

hl'ahwcc. FL J2J99-IJOO 
(~) ~11-&SU 

Steve Watford, Vice President 
Aloha Utilities, Inc. 
25 14 Aloha Place 
llolidny. FL 34691 

"'cw M~ord~ 

July 2J. 1997 

('omrnillttJI 

Vt"c l'luH.l\wnmu'"'> t , ,llc-10 
<\ t'll«r r • .,, 

hn.anc:c It la\IUon 
(lo,crnmcntal Vrc•al•vfu 
R<JUI•«d l><rvKn 

, . .._.. 

H ".AI t' • ' ' 

The (olk.wing constituents have conl4Ctcd me complaining about their \\'Iller· 

• VnlentincSilludet, 2528 Oryny.'OCXf Drive, New Port Richey 346SS (376-6 197) • Mr Stouder has 

black water. 

• Jed Lehrer, 7723 Foxbcar Court. New Port i{ichcy 34655 (J76-694<JJ • Mr Lehrer htL\ hlack, 

smelly \VBier. 

I would greatly appn:cilllc any assislllnce you can provide to the&e indivtduols. 

I hnnks in advance for your help. If I can eva do ftnythmll for j •1u, pleusc do no I hcsuntc 10 conlncl 

Ill C. 

Yours truly. 

0~ 
Mike FIISIIno 
Stale Rcpre..cnlotivc. Dislrict 45 

MF/cmh 
cc: Dr. Richard 0111Tity. Dcpartmc:nt of Eovironmcnllll Protection 

Dr. Mun; Yacht, Pasco County lleallh Dcparunent 
Rlllph Jaeger. Public Service Commission 

l 
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Florida House of Representatives 

Mike Fasano 
RrpreocntadYC., U th Oltlrict 
M~hy Wlup 

Rtply 1o: 
• lll7 MassadluxtiS Avmuc 

Nc• Pon Richey, Fl. J46SJ.)II I 
(Ill) ..... , .. , 

CllJTM~ol 
Toll.,___ FL JlJ99-UOO 
(904) 4Q.Ij)l 

.... 

Steve Watford, Vice President 
Aloha Ucilicics,lnc. 
25 I 4 Alcha Place 
llollday, FL 34691 

Deal Mr. Watford: 

June 12. 1997 

Com milieu 
V.u CMtt, C"ommutUI) Collqa 

.t c;.,C"n l'rcr 
I 1nana A 1 oilton 
Clu\ tfnmtntal Opcr.,.IJQnJ 
R<aulotnl w•ka 

• • r 4 ( • 

The followina constituents have contacted me complaining obout brackish, smell) water 

I. Fred Linkcnderfcr, 1336 Davenport Drive, New Port Rich..:y 34655 (372-8550) 

2. RoiUIId Schwicson, 1417 Havcth.ill Drive, New Port Richey 34655 (376-7537) 

3. Kaye Hammett, 4420 Whitetail Lane, New Port !Uchey 34653 (376-4768) 

4. Adric'lne Long, 1525 Haverhill Drive, New Port Richey 34655 (372-2233). 

5. Ed Wood, 1043 Valcside Lane, New Port IUchey 34655 (376-0380). 

6. Mike & Gai l Weber, I 022 Trafalaar Drive, New Port !Ucbcy 346.S.S (3 76- 1809) 

7. 11crb llaas, 9319 Whli.CSIOnc Ct., New Pon !Ucbcy 3465S (376-1318). 

8. Clwles Rifkin, 1416 Davenport Drive, New Port Richey 3465S 

9. Mrs. George Kerr, 1443 Havcrlield Drive, New Port !Uchcy 346SS (376-6412) 

10 . Helen Siver, II OS Trafalgar Drive, New Port Ric.hey 346SS (376-3507). 

~ ............ - - -



• • 
Florida House of Representatives 

Mike FasaDO 
Rcpmc<lllllvc, 4Sih l>lslriQ 

Mo}orily WWp 

llq>lyiO 
• 1217 MuuchvKIU A vtn~ 

New Port lllc:bcy, Fl. )46S).J Ill 

(113)141-SUS 

c 123 n.. Copilol 
Tal""'-. Ft.l2J99-1300 
-~)4:W$21 

Commill«s 
Voa Clw•, CommUM} Collqcs 

A c.rccr Pr<r 
Fonanoc a TuJIIIon 

Go•CITII1IalW Opctauoru 
R<Jullkd Sen IU> 

II. Andrea Schleicaer, 14SI Haverhill Drive, New Port Richey 34655, (37<>-7619). 

12. Mike Diamond, 2343 Woodbcnd Drive, New Port Richey 346SS (372-1482). 

I would greatly appreciate any assistance you can provide to these individuals 

1l\llllks in advance for your help.lrl can ever do anything for you, please do not hesiwte to contnc1 

me. 

Yountruly, 

Mike Fasano 
State Reprr:sentative, Disuict 4S 

MF.cc 
cc Dr. Richard Ganity, Department of Environmcnllll Protection 

Dr. Marc Yacht. Pasco County Health Department 

Ralph Jagger, Public Service Commission 



I~( • • 
Florida House of Representatives 

MlkeFuano 
Rcrracn~o><, Hth Obtrt<1 
~~11yWhop 

R<pl) to 

• 1117 Mwoch....w AY-
Ncw PCtl Rithcy, f'L J46SJ.J Ill 
(IUII-41·SW 

0)2Jlllc~ 

l alla!-. fl. lll!l9o I 300 
('}().!) 4IS..152! 

Steve Watford, Vice Pre.sidenl 
Aloha Ulili tics, Inc. 
25 14 Aloha Place 
Holiday, FL 34691 

~ 
Dent Mr. WitFoa •· ~ I 

Jul II, 1997 

Commillrn 
Vt« (.'h.au. \ ·ommu.nH) t oUq:c 

A l"IIC'Cf J•ttp 

hnanc:e cl 1 UlhOI'I 

(;n .. cmmcnlal ()pc:••u.M'1\ 
Rtaul.llod Sen l<cs 

.. , 
'?l'ti-7 i:J( . l·. . ' . ..; \ 
I ' --... 

, ' 
• I . • I 

• ; I : I 

1 he following .:onstit~n\S have contacted me complaining aboul blod •. smelly wa1cr I h:ll'e also 

asked each of them to report their problem directly 10 you. 

• OiWJc l lin.kle, 785 I Lake Pl~~eid Lane, New Port Richey 34655 (3 75-91 08) 

• Cheryl Bretz. 1102 Trafalgar Drive, New P0111lichcy 346~~ (376·8388) • lcucr uuuchcd 

I would grully apprcciale any a.uistance you can provide to these individuals. 

lllanks in lldvance for your help. If I can ever do anything for you, please do not hcsltntc 10 tontacl 

me. 

Yuun truly, 

Mike FDSDOO 
Sl.1lte Representative, District 45 

MF/cmh 
cc: Dr. Richattl Garrity, Dcpartmenl of Environmental Protection 

Dr Marc Yacht, Pasco County Hcallh Department 
Ralph Jaeger, Public Service Commillion 
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. • • Cfiery('Bretz • 1102 'JrafafjJar Vrive 
:New 'Port 'R.icfzey, :JL 34655 

7'/ione a mf :fax: 8tJ·JT6·8J88 

The Honorable Mike Fasano 
Stnte Representative, DiSirict 45 
8217 Massachusetts A venue 
New Por1 Richey, FL 32399-1 300 

Dear Representative Fasano: 

June 24, 1997 

JUL 0 7 1997 

....... .. . ...................... . -. 

llllll writing this lc:uc:r to thank you for your on-going concern over our "black 
water" problem with Aloha Utilities. My husband and I 1rt: new to this area; we moved from 
Chicago in February. When we built our home, we received a note from our Board'Presi~enr 
stati11g that some of the residents were experiencing black water problems. I called him and 
we SJ!Oke briefly about the problem. I was told that it was a temporary lJroblem and that 
solutions were being made by the utility company. 

Since moving here, we've experienced extremely bad water problems. 
thought they were gening better about 2 weeks ago, but this week has been terrible. 
Y eslerday, for elWllpk, the black water poured out of my bathroom faucet for such a long 
time that I ran out of hot water before it cleared. AJ\er I emptied the bath water, I had to 
clean the tub because of the residue left from the water. 

It seems ashamed that Aloha thinks that the homeowners should have to pay 
extra for clean water. Since they are the only utility thai we can get water from, we really 
have no choice but to pay our utility biUs, but that should include paying for clean water not 
dir1y water! 

I hope you continue to keep hounding Aloha Utilities. We do need somcoroe 
of your authority on our side. Thank you for all yow assiSWJce in this matter. 

cc: Homeowners' s Association Presidents 

·- - · '- ~· 
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Florida House of Representatives 

1\tik'" Fasaoo 
R<Jl<a<nlllo~. • 3lll Obit let 

M'll«"> "'"'r 
Rrrl> ' " 
• 12 I 1 M&JSidlu.tdiJ A-

New l'oOI Riche). Fl.l4UI·l I I I 
(IIJ) J.II-3883 

o 321 1 he Corllol 
1 attalu•~oe<. fl. J2l99-UOO 
1'1041•11-&SlJ 

Steve Watford, Vice President 
Alohe Utilities, Inc. 
2S 14 Aloha Plaec 
llohcby, FL 34691 

~-c.v{;) 

July 18. 1997 

TIH: folio" i.lg constituents have contactetl me compt.mina about their water: 

Commillta 
Vt<'c ('1\au, Commu.tht) CoUqn 

AU.eaf\oq> 
Finanu a Tu..uon 
Oo>cmmcnl.ll Opcn Uoou 
Rcculolcd ~·= 

• Charles Smtllt, 4641 Cavendish Drive, New P()(t RidH:)' 346SS (376-4669) · Mr Smith is expcrtenctng 

low water pressure. He would also hke to register a complaint as-inst rude, dtsrcspcctful emplo)ecs 

woftting at Aloha. 

• Steve Vento, 14S6 Haverhill Drive, New P()(t Richey )46SS (Jn-2190) ·This is Mr. and Mrs Vento's 

ucond call . They registered a similar complaint (black. smelly water) on May 28, 1997. 

• Mary Gobeli, 4522 Sawsrass Boulevard, New P()(t Richey 34653 (Jn-9628) · Mrs. Gobeli believes 

the-re: arc .:hcmk:ab in her wateT c:ausina akin irritation. 

I ,.·ould grca.lly appreciate any u .sist&nce you can p<Ovidc •O these tndtvtduala. 

l1ta11u in advance for your help. If I c:an ever do anyth ing f01 you, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

State Rc~ntat lve, Distric1 45 

Ml'/cmh 
cc· Or Richard Garrity, !Xpartment of Envlronmentall'rotcction 

Or. Marc Yacht, Paxo County Health Depe_rtmcnt 
IUlph JIICJCf, Public: Service Comr.tialon 

. . 
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Florida House of Representatives 

l\llkt fa uno 
Rcr<a<nlatl-c. Hlh Dinrid 
Mo)o<ll) Wtup 

Rtpl) Ia 

• 8217 M.......ctlu>dl> A•cnuc 
Nrw Pon Ridl<y. FL l.t6H-1 I ll 
IIIli a.l·511l 

0 HJ The Capilol 
T•ll-"'''<'< FL lll99-ll00 
('104J • n.&5U 

Steve Watford. Vice PresidenJ 
Aloha Utilities. lnc. 
2514 Aloha Place 
Holiday, FL 34691 

Dew ~otf~n!;~ 4', 

July 2:3, 1997 

Commllltrt 
Vf('C' ("h•ir. Communny Collqa 

A C'll<'<f I'Tq> 
r,"""" A 1 .. 111on 
Oo•cmo'<'!'lll ~ioru 
Rcaui•IC'd Sen len 

_ .. , ...... -

The following constituenLS have contacted me compla.ining about their water: 

• Valentine Stauder, 2528 Bryn wood Drive, New Por1 Richey 34655 (376-6197) · Mr Staudc:r has 

hlack water. 

• Jed Lehrer, 772:3 Foxbear Court, New Por1 Richey 34655 (376-6949) · Mr. Lehrer has blac~. 

smelly .... ater 

I \\(~aid greatly appreciate any assi51a.nee you WI provide to these individu.als. 

11•wlks in adv= for your help. lfl CA.Jt ever do anything for you, please do not hesitate to contact 
me. 

Yours truly, 

f-/(~Q_ 
Mokc: I asano 
Stole Representative, District 45 

MF/m1h 
c' . Or Ricl1.'1rd Garrity, Department of Environmental Protection 

Dr. Marc YIICht, Pasco County Health Dcpartrnent 
Ralph Jaeecr, Public Service Commlasloo 
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M E M 0 R A N D U M RECEiVED 

July 15, 1996 
JUL 1 5 1991 

FPSC · Rec;ord~~ 

TO: 

FROM: 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVlCES (BRUBAKERif~ 
RE : DOCKET NO. 97~~-ws · Application for limited proceed1ng 

to increase base facility charges and gallonage rateo for 
water services by Betmar Util i ties, Inc . in Pasco Co;.anty 

Pleaee add the ~ollowing name to the mailing liot in Lhe 
above-referenced docket. 

Mr. Herbert P. DeCout o 
P.O. Box 105 
North Easton, MA 02356-0105 

Di v ision of Water and Wastewater ~room) 

(\ \ >.I 
/ l ' /\ 

1."- ' ' 
(t . \1 G I 

.' Jof ~ ;0) 



r· · ~ ' 

Cl.\ 
,. .~ ..... 
1 

l 

TO: 

PROM: 

RE: 

• 
M E M 0 R A N D U M 

July 10 , 1997 

DIVI SION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

• O"IGihf~L 
n1 f. r.npv 

RECEIVED 
JUL 1 0 1997 

DIVISION OP LEGAL SERVICES (BRUBAKE~-Roco~ 

DOCKET NO. 97~521•WS - Application for limited proceedi ng 
t o increaae baae facility charge& and ga l lonage ra t es fo r 
water service by Betmar Utilitiea. Inc. i n Pasco County 

Pleaae fil e the a t tached response& in the correopondencc o i de 
of the above referenced docket . 

RRJ/dp 

Attachment 

cc ; Division of Water and W~Dtewater (Groom) 

- -

-~ 
\",,I - --
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VIA HAND PELIVERY 

Ms. Jennifer Brubaker 

\1 .. n.,,. •• A •uuu ..... l ·r"~''" 

t •.o . Rt •• ;n3.4t, T""'''"'• ,.., .. uu"" s:.mH -a:t:•w 

... ,,_, ("1 !1 1 flfl l • l " ·" I 
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TA J ,I.AII AMM I-: E 

July 7. 1997 

Flonda Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard. Room 3708 
Tallahassee, Florida 3 2399·0850 

. ...... ~~~ ......... '"'''' 
Ill ,..., lo ,,_,"' 

'I \I.J , \11 ,.,.. • .. t ,..,, .... ,, : t ".l , tUI 

,,,,, ....... , n~utl '1"1.-, . J,'I'\ 

Re: Betmor Llmltod Proceeding · Docket No. 970521-WS 

Dear Jenni fer: 

Enclosed are Betmar's answers to the questions asked in your letter of June 4 . 
1997. Please let ma know if you need anything further. 

Sincerely, 

Vicki Gordon Kaufman 

VGK/pw 
Encl. 

It ,1 1 

I • , 
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SEIMAR'S RESPONSES TO STAFF'S REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

a. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

Q. 

1 . 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Please state wilether the utility currently has a certified licensed operator 
ea ordered on page 2 of the Consent Order dated November 27. 1996, 
as shown In Section I of the filing. If the utility has not done so, please 
explain why not. 

Yes. As shown In Exhibit • A· of the Limited Proceeding Application, 
Section 3, Page 1, Joseph M. Kuhns is the Licensed C Operator (License 
No. C-6754). 

Plea.a describe what proof tha utility has provided to DEP that well #5 
has been and \/ill remain permanently disconnected from the potable 
water system es ordered on pages 2 and 3 of the Consent Order dated 
November 27, 1996, as shown in Section I of the filing. If no proof has 
been provided, please explain why not. 

Attachment • A-1, • SWFWMID Letter of Modification dateo January 17, 
1997, shows that three standby wells (District ID Nos. 1. 4 & 6) have 
bean capped. The three standby wells were disconnected by ESG, and 
no invoice was rendered to the Utility. Well #6, os referenced In the 
Consent Order, was actually Well 116 (10 #6), which 111 located on Tara 
Avenue. Attachment • A -2" clarifies the error which was made on the 
Sanitary Survey of 1994. Unfortunately, the 1994 Sanitary Survey 
report incorrectly referenced Well#6 as Well #5 end Well 112 as Well #3. 
Copies of the original SWFWMD permit (Attachment A-3. Permit No. 
202030.031 and the appropriate pages from the 1994 Semtary Survey 
(Attachment A-41 have been attached to help clear up any 
misunderstanding. 

Please state whether the utility has installed approved chlorine wo1ghing 
devices required by Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-565.320 and as 
ordered on page 3 of the Consent Order dated November 27, 1996. as 
shown In Section I of tho filing. II tho utility has not done so. please 
explain why not. 

The weighing scales hove boon in§taHCtd par Chapter 62·555.320 as 
ordered. As indicated in the letter from the Department of Envtronmontal 
Protection dated Juno 12. 1997 (Attachment "B"I. all tho cond1t1ons of 
the Consent Order have been satisfied. 

Please state whether the utility has installed an aux1liery power source 
with an automatic start-up device capable of operating the plent ot one· 

half the maximum dally flow demand, as required by Florida 



A. 

a. 6. 

A. 

A. 

B. 

A. 

• • 
Administrative Code Rule 62-665.320(6) and as ordered on page 3 of the 
Consent Order dated November 27, 1996, as shown in Section I of the 
filing. If the utility has not done so, please explain why not. 

An auxlliary power source has been installed and verified by James 
Berghorn end William Dunn of Department of Environmental Protection, 
as ordered. As Indicated in the letter from the Department of 
Environmental Protection dated June 12, 1997 !Attachment "B"l. ell of 
the conditions of the Consent Order have been satisfied. 

Pursuant to Rule 62-665.320(6), Florida Administrative Code. a utility's 
auxiliary power requirements may be met by providing: 

( 1 l a connection to at least two Independent power lines, or 

(2) an interconnection to at least one other public water supply 
system that has sufficient reserve capacity. cr 

(3) In place auxiliary power ... 

Please explain why the utility chose option (3) instead of option ( 1 l 
above. 

Option 1 was not chosen because when the utility installed the wells, 
Florida Power had only one primary power line supplying that location. 
Therefore, If the power source was lost in that grid, all the wells would 
be inoperative. Because of this potential problem, the Utility conn11cted 
to the Paeco County water supply in 1988, which could serve as an 
emergency source of water in the event Ill e power loss. In Juno 1 996, 
when Pasco County discontinued the emergency water source. (see 
Section 1, page 29 of the fil ing). the Utility contacted Mr. Steve Bunner 
of Florida Power and was told that the well locations were still ~uing 
supplied with just one primary power line. Therefore. since two 
independent power lines are not available and both Pasco County and the 
City of Zephyrhills will not provide emergency supply, the Utility was loh 
with only one option, tho installation of auxiliary power. 

Please explain why tho utility chose option (3) instead of option 121 
above. 

As shown In Section 1, pages 29 and 30 of the Limited Proceeding 
Application, an lntarconnectlon to either Pasco County end/or the City 
of Zephyrhills Is not available. Therefore, Option 2 is not possible. 

2 



c. 

A. 

0. 

A. 

Q. 6 . 

A. 

Q. 7. 

A. 

Q. 8. 

• • 
Please state whether Betmar made any Investigation as to whether 
options I 1 I and 121 above would be less costly. 

The Utility agrees that Options t and 2 would most likely be less costly 
then Option 3, but, as stated In the answers to A and B. tw o 
Independent power linea are not available to supply the walla and an 
interconnection to a public water supply is unacceptable to the only two 
owners of the public water systems available to the utility. Therefore, 
the Utility had no choice. 

If the answer to C Ia yea, provide a cost/benefit analysis. 

Due to the unavailability of Options 1 end 2, a coat benefit analysis was 
not performed rnd Ia not evailabla. 

Pfeaae atate whether DEP has required auxiliary powor for Belmar's 
wastewater operations. If not, please explein why Bet mar Ia requestsng 
in ita application for auxiliary power of ita wastewater operations. 

Attachment "D, • letter from Joseph Squitieri of DEP dated June 19, 
1997, indicates that Section 62·604.400(2)(e), Florida Administrative 
Code, addre11e1 the need to have en emergency generator for the 
Utility' s wastewater operations. Also, In Section 1, pages 31 ·35, of 
Umited Proceeding Appllcetlon show that the customers who attended 
a Customer Meeting, dated August 3, 1996, Indicated that they were 
concerned about the poaalbility of a power outage to the water and 
sewer systems. Betmar Ia providing auxiliary power for both the potable 
water system as well as the wastewater collection and d1spoaol systems 
so that in a power outage the utility can continue to prov1de good quality 
service to ita customers. 

Please state whether the utlhty has paid DEP $6,900 for tho settlement 
of the matters eddraaaad In the Consent Order dated November 27. 
1996, as shown In Section I of the filing. 

Included In Section 1, page 7 of the Llmlted proceeding Application, you 
will note the letter from James Berghorn of tho Department of 
Environmental Protection, dated December 3 , 1 996, which indicates the 
utility hae paid the t6,900.00 in settlement of the Consent Order. 

Please etate whether the utl!lty hiS incurred any other fines rolattng to 
thle Consent Order, dated November 27, 1996. If so. please br'afly 
de~~eribe the circumstances leadfng to tho lncurronco of t l.o fonol•l . 

3 



A. 

a. 9. 

A. 

• • 
There were no additional hnea incurred. 

Please list all linea the utility has paid in 1995, 1996 and 1997. 

There were no fines paid in 1996. In 1996 the $6,900.00 was paid . In 
1997 there have been no linea of any kind to date. 

a. 10. Pleoae state whether the utility Ia requesting recovery of any fines and/or 

A. 

legal fees auoclated with fines lll'ted In response to ouestion 9, above, 
in this limited proceeding. If so. pfl' ,1loln why such recovery i.o 

being requested. 

No, the utility Ia not requesting recovery of any fmes or legal fees 
associated with fines. Sea 120. 

a. 11 . Please explein why Betmar Ia leaa.ng the two gJnaretors Instead of 
purchasing them. 

A. A lease arrangement gives the utility more flexibility In the future to seek 
leas costly elternetive arrangements to meet Rule 62·655.:l20!61 such as 
a connection to at least two independent power lines or en 
Interconnection to at leeat one other public water supply system that has 
sufficient reaervo capacity if circumstances in the future are different 
than they era today. The Utility was under an immediate obligation to 
meat the requirement of rule 62-565.320161. and pursued a leasing 
arrangement to facilitate meeting the requirements of the Rulo in a timely 
manner. 

Furthermore. the Utility believes that leasrng certain types of equipment. 
such as auxiliary power equipment, is baner In the long run than 
purchasing. A Utility may be able to provide more reliable and up· to·date 
equipment through a Ieese agreement es compared to a purchese when 
one considers repairs, replacement end maintenance issues. The loosed 
equipment comes with a preventative maintenance progrem, which gives 
additional assurance of reliability . 

a. 12. Please explain why Belmar Ia laesing the 60 KW generator from ESG. 

A. ESG has a better credit rating that Betmar. It waa there fore easier for 
ESG to loa so tho oqulpmont than Betmar. ESG Ia chorging Betmar the 
same monthly amount that it is paying to tho Ieese company. !See 
Sec tion Il l, pages 120 and 1 29 of the Limited Proceeding Appl icatron). 
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• • 
a. 13. Ptea.e state whether Betmer Ia also leasing the 100 K.W generator from 

ESG. If ao, please explain why. II not. please explain why Betmer leesos 
the 60 KW generator from ESG and not the 100 KW generator. 

A. ESG and Betmar Utilities are Co·Leueas. Jointly end Severally 
Responsible on the lease for the 100 KW generator. ESG appears on the 
lease for the same reason aa stated in answer number 12. Furthermore, 
the 100 KW Ia on Betmar Utilities' well site: therefore, Betmor hod to 
aign ea well aa ESG on the lease. This now gives the leasing company 
the right to go on Betmar Utilities' property and repossess tho generator 
if nec~seary. 

a. 14. If Betmar were to purchase the 100 KW generator, please state how 
much It would cost and what the ax~cted life of the generator would 
be. Please provide proof of the expected coat and expected life cf the 
generator (i.e. proposed bill of aale or invoicel. 

A. When the utility pursued leasing the 100 KW goner etor, it went to Onen· 
Cummina. the company that gave it the bast pnce for tho 60 KW 
generator. However, their olectrical aub·contractor d1d not want to g1ve 
the utility a turnkey price to meet Pasco County' a olectricoi codes. The 
quote for the generator wee $48,397 (Attachment ·e. 1 "I. Next the 
utility pursued Robert Huguea Enterprises, Inc. and recoivod o quote of 
$48,300 (Attachment "E-2"1. The quote was e turnkey price that 
included all upgrades to be dono In the well building to meet tho updated 
codes. It also Included a 225 amps transfer aw1tch. which was 100 
amps heavier than Onan-Cummins quoted tran~f-,r switch. Fmelly, a 
quote was received from J&M Electric. Inc for $51.000 I Attachment ·e. 
3"). Even though the utility believes that the equ1pmont may become 
obsolete before it Is fully depreciated, Rule 25·30. 140 requ11es a 20-year 
depreciation period for this type of equipment IAccount 3101 . 

a. 16. If Betmar ware to purchase the 60 KW generator. please at ate how much 
It would coat and what the expected life of the generator would btl. 
Please provide proof of the expected coat and expoctod lifo of the 
generator (i.e. proposed bill of sale or lnvoicel. 

A. Prime Equipment submitted e quote for 823.800. plus shipp1ng costs of 
$1,200. end ulea tex of t1,428. for a total of $26,428 (Attachment "F· 
1"). Tri·W Rental quoted •29.584 (Attachment "F·2"1. Finally. 0.1en· 
Cummine quoted a price of $19,305 (Attachment "F-3"1 . The quotes d1d 
not Include a urvice policy or preventfitive maintenance policy. only 
factory warranty. Even though the utility behoves that the equ1pmer~t 
may become obsolete before it is fully deprec1atod. Rule 25·30. 140 
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• • 
requires a 12 year depreciation period lor thts type of oqutpmont 
(Account 3951. 

a. 16. Please provide at leut two ot.her bids from unaffiliated companies 
regarding tha cost of tho laue for a 100 KW generator. 

A. The Utility company pursued alternative providers of equipment, however 
it only received telephone quotes regarding a lease of the 1 00 KW 
generator from two sources. One was from T&W Flnanciel Corporation 
for the Robert Huguas Enterprises, Inc. generator. The other one wes 
from Finova Capital Corporation for the Onan·Cummina generetor. Tho 
utility chose the cheaper of the two monthly lease amounts. However, 
tho Finova quote wa1 received over the telephone, therefore tho utility 
doe• not have a document to 1upport thet quote. 

a. 17. Plene explain why the lease for the 100 KW generator is for 48 months. 

A. ESG and Setmar Utilities, Inc. requested a 60-month lease from T&W 
Financial Corporation, nJk/a Colonial Pacific Leasing. T&W would only 
approve a 48 month lease. 

a . 18. Please provide at lout two other bids from un11ffilieted companies 
regarding the colt of the lease for a 60 KW generator. 

A. The Tri-W Rental quote for $29,584 (Attachment "F·2") . contains 
indic.tions of monthly lease paymen~ for alternetlve leasing periods. 
Setmar Utilltlu Is leealng the turnkey Onen·Cummlns gen~~rator for 
$667.31 per month from Finove Capital Corporation. whtch ts 
lubstantlally len than the equivalent lease amount quoted by Tri·W 
Rental. 

a. 19. Pleue explain why the premium of $709.60 for the liability insura'lce on 
the 60 KW generator 11 more then four tlmu the premium of $1 75 1or 
the liability in1urance on tho 100 KW generator. 

A. The higher liability lnaurance on the 60 KW Ia beceuao it Is on a trailer. 
which 11 lnaured under e commercial automobile policy. Tho 100 KW is 
anchored on a concrete sleb, which is insured under a property policy 
A letter is enclosed from Roe lnsurence Compeny. !See Attechment 
•G•). 

a. 20. Please explain why the utility believes tho legal costs of $1,245. shown 
In Exhibit H (page Ill - 110, 116 and 1171 from Gerald T. Buhr. should be 
recovered In this proceeding. 



A. 
• • 

The legal cosu of $1 ,245. shown in Section Ill, Pages 110-117 of the 
Umited Proceeding• Application, are legitimate utili ty expenses which 
were incurred In connection with the Department of Environmental 
Protection Conaent Order. As such, they are appropriate for recov,;;y 
in this proceeding. 
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BETMAR UT[LIUES, INC 

AlTACHMENTSTO 
RESPONSES TO STAFF'S REQUEST FOR 
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ATTACKMENT "A-1" 
Pllg<' I o( 2 

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER l'rlANACEMENT DISTRICT 
LETTER MODIFICATION NO. 202030.04 

THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ATTACHMENT TO 
WATER USE PERMIT NO. 202030.03 

Pc:rmlllc:c: Belmar Utllltlc1, Inc. 

LETTER MOOrFICATlON OA TE: EXPIRATION DAn: is 
uncluwgei.l: February 2, 2004 January 17, 1997 

This permi t modification by letter is issued under the provisions of Chapter 400·2.J3 1(2)(b) Thts document 
authorizes modifications to the Water Usc Permit., and il may require various act ivities 10 be perfom1ed by the 
Permiuee. Comn!!anrc wilh all or !he «c-rnu and condj!!ont of Wascr Usc Permit No, 202030,03 •boll 
continue. men! IS mod!Ocd by tbil Leiter Modjfica!lan Ng. 102030.04 

SUMMARY; This is a modification wa th no increase in totlll wilhdrawal quantities, to remove three standby 
wells . Dist rict 1D Nos. I, 4, and 6, and change their stalus to capped The modifacation is also to exclude 
Dis trict 10 Nos. I , 4, and 6 from lhe pumpagc repon requirement condilion The changes will not crcale 
additional impact.s at this site. 

TOTAL OUANTIT[ES AUTHORIZED UNDER TilE PERMIT ARE NOT 
CHANGED: 
(in gpd) 

A VERACE: 360,000 PEAK MONTHLY: 570,000 

TADLE OF WITHDRAWAL POINTS GALLONS PER DAY 

1.0 . NO. LOCATION 
USEIVDIST LATILONG 

2 I ? 
I ~ 

SIS 
111 

281359/82 1203 
281421/82 1234 
28 1401/82 1228 

PS•Public Supply 

USE AVERAGE PEAK MO 

PS 
PS 
PS 

I 50,000 260,000 
210,000 41 S,OOO 
I 50,000 260,000 Standby 



• • 
ATTACI!MENT "A-I" 
Page 7 of 2 

CIIANGES TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF WATER USE PERMIT NO. 109791.03 

l\IOPII'ICATION TO SPECIAL CONDITION 2: To exclude D1strtcl ID Nos I and 4 from lhc pumpage rcpon requirement 

1. Wi1hin 90 days of permil issuance, complcuon of conJ1ruc1ion of the ..., ;thdrawal facllily or prtor 10 ac1iva1ion of a atand-by source, Dis1rict ID No 7, Pcnniucc ID No 7. shall be equtpped wuh a non· rescuable, IOtall:ting now meier, or other now meuurin11 dcvtcc liS arprovcd by the Brooksville Re11ulauon Depanment Director, Rc.source Rc11ulation, unless an extenston ts 11ran1ed by 1he Dtreclor Such device shall maintain an accuracy wllhtn ftvc percent of the nctiiQI now liS installed Total withdrawal nnd mder readin!IS from each mdcred wuhdrawal shall be recorded on a monthly baSts and reponed to the Permit Data Section, Records and Datu Depanmcm, (ustng Dimicl forms) on or before the tenth day of the following month If a mclered withdrawal is nn1 uuln:.cd during a I!" en month, a repon shall bo submitted to the Pcnntt Data Section, Records and Data Dcpanment. tnd1cating zero gallons withdrawn 

MODIFICATION TO SPECIAl CONQ!T!ON 3: To ex,lude Dtsrr1ct 10 No 6 from the pumpage repon requirement 

4 . The flenninee shall con1inuc to mnmtutn and opcmtc the exi1tin11 non·racuablc. totaliztng tlow meters. or other now measuring devices aJ approved by 1he Brooksville Re11ulat10n Depanment Dtrector, Resource Regulation, for District ID Nos. 2 and 5, Pennillee ID Nos l and S Such devtces shall maintain an accuracy within five percent of the actual now as installed Total withdrawal and meter read ings from each metered withdrawal shall be 1ecorded on a monthly bruus and reponed to the Pennit Data Section, RecordJ and Data Depanmcnt, (using District forms) on or before the tenth day of the following monlh. If a melcrcd withdrawal is not utilized during a gtven month. a repon shall be submitted to the Pennit Data Section, Records and Data Depanmcnt, mdtcatmg zero !(allons 

WATER USE PERMIT NO 202030 04 
PAGE 2 



• • BBTMAR UTIUTIBS, INC. 
POST OFFICE BOX 310 

PORT RICHEY, FL 34613-{}J70 
TELRPHONB: (813) U$-3600 

PAX: (813) US-1839 

Jldy 1. 1997 

IHJKV17rlefll of EAKro/llrleflliiJ Proucriorl 
So111/rwut DJsrrlct 
3&04 CocofiMI PtW. Drlw 
T~Vtp<\ FL JJ619 

Antllllon: JQirltl Burlwnl. Elfl'lrolllrlt1WI Sptd4Un 
D~ Waur Strt!on 

RE: ID Nlllftbvs of our Wt/ls 

Dcv Mr. BtrJhonl: 

Al"TACHHE.NT "A-2" 
Page. I o f 2 

Punwvtr 10 my ukplt:oM COIIVUIQtiO~ witiJ B//J DMIIII roday, I ""' ~wb,.IITlllg tl'w followilcg b(ol'lftOliott. 

17tut llttrll 10 bt IOfrlt CO~WII CIS 10 tM /D lliUIIbrfJ of owr WflU tJJUJ lill/r .UQIII.J. 
In lilY resctvch. I /OfPtd tluJr the /ffJI ~ wcs math on tlw $4Nto.rt011 S~V"Vey o/ 1994. 

Wtll ID I 1 ltaJ brttt copp<d. 
WtU /D I 2 Is 011 Pl/Ju 41td 3tlt AwlllU' 
WeD lD I 4 has bl~n copped. 
Well lD I .S Is 011 Pkutt Slrut 01td Arrowll#lld. 
WtD lD 161ttrs bl"' cop~ (TQr'Q A-). 
WtU 1D II 7 Ml blt11 p«n.llttJJ for tl'w falwrt. 

Atso 011 IU 11S1M Sai!UtuU>11 Saorwy. ll slraw4 tltt ryp« of ptUttps Ill vror. 1My ~1101</d br !D 12 111 tJ ~ fJfUY 2J HP. tiNllD , 41/J tarbUw /lfiiY 4() HP 



• 7abl~ of Wllhdn:wa} Pouw. • • 
Al"TACHMENT " A-2 " 
PD I\<' 2 o f 2 

V1011. sltotdd /law any que:sricms rrgQfdUlltAu ..attu, pl~as• iW ~Wtlt~sitatt to CVIIICU'r 
tile ulldusi1ntd 

2 



• • SOU'DIVUT n.otiDI. IIATI'.a IWIAOIKIIn' OISTI.ICT 
IIATD. USI 
CPDAL 

PERHIT HO. 202030.03 

ATTAC:HM.t:NT " A-)" 
ra~t" I of 6 

I DPIIATIOI DATI: ranu~ 10, 2004 I PIWClT ISSUE OAT£ : February 10, 1994 

nt.E PDMITT!I 1S USPOIISIILI roll APPLYIIIG ro. A IDIVAL OF ntiS PD.ItlT l'tlOR TO ntE F.Xl'liiAtiON DATI VHITKD Ol IIOT nil PIIHlTrU liCIIVU l'P.IOR NOTlF'lCATIOH IIY MAIL. FAlUIR,B TO DO SO AHJ) cotftlN\/11! USI OF \IATP'Jl AfiQ P.PIBAIION DATil IS A VIOLATION OF DISTRICT amp NIP HAY Ustll.I IN A KOtttitJ!X PQiALTX AftD/08 UlSS OF VATQ APPLICATION FOR JU:n\IAL PIUOI. TO TH! F.Xl'IIATION DATI IS SUBJECT TO DISTRICT EVAWATION AND APPROVAL. 

Thla ptralt, 1uued under the provhlon of Chapter 373. Flor idA Statue .. . Flo ridA Ad81nlatratlva Coda 400·2 authorlcaa the Paraittae to withdraw the quantltl•• outlined herein, and aay require varloua actlvltieo to ba parfora.d by the Peralttee u outlined by the Special Cond1ti01111. 1llh parait , aubjact to all taraa and con.dltlona, a .. ta a ll Dlatrlct paraittina cr1tar1a . 

CRA.Irtlm TO : !etaar Utilltlea, Inc. 
P .0 . llox 370 
Port. ltlchay, FL 34673-0370 

TOTAL QUANTITtr.S AIJntOillZIUl UNDER ntiS PERMIT ( ln &Pd) 

AVERAGE : 360,000 PtAK MONTHLY: 570,000 

Ay•r•l• Peak Mo nthly 

Public Supply: 360,000 &Pd 570,000 &Pd 

See Withd rawal Table for quantltlaa paraltted f o r each wi t hdrawa l po lnt . 

PRO PEilTX l.OCA T1 01'1 : Puco County, approxi.Aataly l •lle northw .. c o f 
Zaphyrhllla . 

TYPE OF Al'PUCATlOff : Renewal 

~~PLICATION FILIP : Octob er 19 , 1993 

Al'PLI CAT!OI" AKENDIP . N/A 

IIATEil US! CAIIIIOff AHA : II/ A 

ACilES · 1. 38 Ownod 
586 . G2 Sarvlcad 
588 .00 Total 



' I 
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'I 
I • Paralt Ho.: 202030.03 

Paraittoe: htJUr Ut1Ut1ea, Inc. 
Pa&a 2 of 4 

VAI!lll. US£: PU!LIC SUPPLY 

S l!llY IC I A1tl.A IWf.l 

a.caar Aena 
Lake aaaaar &atataa 
htJUr VUh&a 
Hi -n· Drl Kobila Hoaa Park 

USB WI! 

Raaldantlal Sln&l• Faaily 

Total Public Supply Uaa: 

POPUJ.J. Tl OH 
sp,vr.n 

4,800 

4,800 

Diatriot I. D. Mo. 6 foraarly Diatriet I.D. 

I.D. HO. 
PllUUTT!!I J...OCAilOH DlAK. D!mt 

Mo . 

• 
ATTACI!Mf!IT "A-) " 
Pngl' 2 u r 6 

PDt CAPITA 
MI.& 

7~1Croaa Par Capita Rata 

11 em lltJP "o. 208377 .00 

CAUDIIS PER. DAY 
P!AIC 

PISIBICI LAifU>HC Cll!CHU> IQIAL/WE!l ill AVrJtACf! KQHIHI.Y 

1 I 1 2813531821152 4 200 I 50 

2 I 2 2813591821203 6 400 I 81 

4 1 4 2814011821228 4 200 I ~5 

5 I 5 2814211821234 10 450 I 80 

6 I 6 2814321821219 6 1871 63 

7 I 7 2814011821228 12 500 I 80 

PS-Pub11c Supply 

DlSTIUCI 
I p. HO. 

1, 2 

4. 5. 6. 7 

S£CllOH/IOVHSHIPfRAtiCII 

10126121 

09126121 

PS 150,000 260,000 Standby 

PS lSO,OOO 260,000 

PS 150,000 260,000 Standby 

PS 210,000 415 ,000 

PS 150,000 260 ,000 Standby 

PS 150,000 260,000 Standby 
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1 • Peralt No .: 202030.03 

Peraittee : letaer Utilltlea , Inc. P&&• 3 of 4 

SPICIAL CON'Qliiotfl ; 

• 
ATTACI01ENT " A-3" 
Pa 11e 1 o f b 

All con4ltloa. referrina to epprOYel by tho Peraittu.a Deparc.ent Director , l eaource J.epletlon, a ball refer to the lroolu,Uh Penitt lna O.perc.en t Director. t .. ource J.epletloo. 

l. 1111 report• required by the peralt 1hall be aubal tted t o the Dlatrlct or or before the tenth day of the aonth follovln& data collect i on and •hall be addreaaed to : 

Peralta Date Section, Reaource Resulatlon Southweat Florida Wa~er Kan.se .. nt Dlatrlct 2379 Broad Street 
Brookavllle, Florida 34609·6899 

Unlua othervl .. indicated, thr ee copl .. of .. ch plan or report, v! th the exception of puapaae . rainfal l, evapotranaplretlon, vater level or vater qu~llty data vhlch require one copy, are required by the peral t, 
2. Within 90 daya of peralt laauence , co8plet1on of conatructl on of the vlthdraval facUlty or prior to ac tivation of a at and·by aour ce , Dla t rlct ID Ho(a ) . 1, 4 and 7, Peralttea ID Ho(a) . l , 4 and 7 , ahall be equipped v lt:h non·reae t tabh, totellxlna flov .. tar(a), or othe r aeaourln& devlce(a) • • approved 1n vrl t l n& by the Peraltt1n& Depar~nt Direc t or, J.eaource J.epla t l on , unleaa a n extenalon Ia sranted by the Director . Such dovice(a) ahal l have and ••Lntaln an accuracy within !iva percent of the actual flow u l na t alled. Total vl thdraval a nd ateter readln&a froa aach •etered vl thdraval ahall be recorded on e aonthly baala and reported to the Peralta Date Section (ualn& Dhtrl ct Coraa ) on or before the tenth day of the follovin& aonth. If a aetared wi thdrava l Ia not utlllz:ad dur i n& • &1van 110nth, • report 1hell be aubatltted to the Peralta Data Soctlon lndlcatln& xaro aallona . Prior to .. cor inatallatlon , non·uae ahall be documwntecl vl t h aonthly puap•&• raporta lndlcatln& xero sallona vlthdravn . 

3. The Paralttee ahall continue to .. t ntaln and operate the exl atln& non· ruat t able, totalldn& flov .. tar( a), or other flov llteuurln& devlca( a ) u approved by the Peralttln& Departaent Director, Ruource Ra&ulatlon, for Dlatrlct ID llo( o) . 2, S en4 ', Para! ttee ID No(a ). 2 , S an4 ' . Such davlce (a ) a hall aeln t aln an accuracy v1th1n five percent of the actual flow aa lu.talled . Total vithdraval e nd .. tar read1na• froa each Hterad vl thdraval 1hall be recorded on a aonthly bull and reported to the Peralta Da ta Section (ualn& Dl atrlct f oraa) on or before the tenth day of tha follovln& • onth . If a aetered ~lthdraval Ia not ut111ced dur1na e alven .onth, e report ahall be aubaitted to the Peralta Da t a Section lndlcatin& cero aallona. 
4 . Any vella not ln u.e, and ln vh l ch puapln& aqulpaent Ia not ln••elled ohell be capped or valved ln a vater tllht llt8nner In accordance vi th Chapter 17 • S32.SGO(l)(a)(4), F. A.O. 



• 202030.03 Parwit No .; 
Parwittea: letaar Otilitiaa , Inc. 
Paaa 4 ot 4 

STANPAIQ OOKQIIlQII; 

• 
ATTAC!il"t:NT "A-J" 
PIIK<: 4 of 6 

1. n.. Paraitt.. ahall co.ply vith the Stand.rd Conditlon.e attached hereto. 
lneorporatad harain by retarenea a• Exhibit "A" and aada a part hereof. 
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Exhibit 'A' 

WATER USE PERMIT CONDmONS 

SIANJ)ARD CONDIDONS 

ATTACI!HENT " A-3" 
l'a11~ S of 6 

1. I! any of the statements in the application and in the rupporting data are t'ound to be untrue 
and inaocurate, or if the Permlttec fails to comply with all of the provisions or Chapter 373, 
F.S., Olapter 40D, or the conditions set forth herein, the Governing Board shall revoke this 
permit Ia accordance with Rule 40D·2.341, following notice lllld hearing. 

2. This permit is Issued based on information provided by the Permittee demonstrating that the 
use of water is reasonable and benefidal, consistent with the public Interest, and will not 
Interfere with any existing legal use of water. u. during the term or the permit, it is 
determined by the District that the use is not reasonable and beneficial, in "the public interest, 
or does Impact an emtin~ legal use or water, the Governing Board shall modify this permit 
or ahall revoke this penrut following notice and hearing. 

3. The Permittee shaiJ not deviate from any or the terms or conditions of th is permit without 
written approval by the District. 

4. l.o the event the District declares that a Water Shortage exists pursuant to Chapter 40D-2 1, 
the District shall alter, modify, or declare inactive all or parts or this permit as neces~a ry to 
address tho water shortage. 

S. The District shall collect water samples from any withdrawal point listed in the permit or sh:~ll 
require the permittee to submit water samples when the District determines there is a 
potential for adverse impacts to water quality. 

6. The Permlttec ahaiJ provide access to an autboriz.ed District representative to enter the 
property at any reasonable time to Inspect the facility and make environmental or hydrologic 
a.ssessments. The Permittee shall either accompany District staff onto the property or m:~ke 
provision for access onto the property. 

7. bsuance of this permit does not exempt the Permittee from any other District permltting 
requlrements. . 

8. The Permittee shall cease or reduce surface water withdrawal as directed by the District if 
water levels In lakes fall below applicable minimum water level established In Chapter 400-8 
or rates of Oow in streams Call below the minimum levels established in Chapter 400-8. 

9. The Permittee shall cease or reduce withdrawal as dlrected by the District if water levels in 
aquifers fall below the minimum levels established by the Governing Doard. 

Page 1 of 2 



• • 
ATTACIMENT "A-3" 
Pnl(e 6 of 6 

10. The Permittee shall practlao water conservation to increase the efficiency of transport. 
appUcation. and \Ue, as well as to decrease waste and to mlnimiu runoff from the property. 
At suth time as the Govemin' Board adopts specific: const>rvation requirements Cor th~ 

Permittee's water use classific:auon. this permit shall be subject to those requirements upr.n 
notice and after a reasonable period for compliance. 

11. The District may establish special regulations for Water Use Caution Areas. At su.:h time n~ 
t.he Governing Board adopts such provisions, this permit shall be subject to them upon noti~e 
and after a reasonable period for compliance. 

12. The Permittee lhall mitigate, to the &atilfactlon of the District. any adverse impact to exist ing 
legal \Ue& caused by withdrawals. When adverse Impacts occur or are imminent, the District 
shall require the Permlttee to mlti~ate the impac:ts. Adverse impacts inc:lude: 
a. A reduction In water levels wh1c:h impairs the ability of a well to produce water; 
b. Significant reduction In levels or flows in water bodies such as lakes, impoundmenlS, 

wetlands, springs, streams or other watercourses; or 
c. Significant Inducement of natural or manmade contaminants into a water supply or imo 

a usable portion of any aquifer or water body. 

13. The Permittee shall mltlgato to the 51tisflctlon of the District any adverse impact to 
environmental features or offsitc land uses as a result of withdrawals. When adverse rmpacts 
OCQir or are imminent, the District shall require the Perminee to mitigate the imp:scts. 
Ad\·erse impacts include the lollowing: 
a. Significant reduction in levels or flows in water bodies such as lakes, impoundmems. 

wetlimds, springs, strelll11S, or other watercourses; 
b. Sinkholes or subsidence c:a\Ued by reduction In water levels; 
c. Damage to crops and other vegetation causing financial harm to the OWl:N; and 
d. Damage to the habitat (I{ endangered or threatened species. 

14. When nec:e!581)' to anal)'l.e impJ.:ts to the water resource or CJlist in~ users, the Dis.:ir.t shall 
require the Permittee to install flow metering or other measuring de\ :ces to record withdr:~wal 
quantities and submit the data to the District. 

15. A District identification tag shall lx: prominentlY. displ•yed a t each wi tl:draw.U point by 
permanently affixing the tag to the withdrawal facrlity. 

16. ·1:.e Permittee shall notify the District within ~0 db/' of the sale or conveyance of y!" i'TliJtcd 
water withdrawal facilities or the land on which the facilities are located. 

17. All permits ~~ucd pursuant to these Rules are contingent upon Mntinued ownership or le,:sl 
control of .. u property on which pumps, wells, diversions or other water withdrawal faci!iues 
ere located. 

R. 04-22-93 

Page 2 of 2 
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STATE OF rLOIUDA -
:MT I<LIIT o! 0111 I AONMEHTA.l. R.!:CU~ 

S&IU tary Survey Report 

ATT,;~HHn~T "A-4" 
PnR'" I nl 2 

Pl&nt 
NAlDO Be+("\ )Q.( Ac I e.s County \h">u.> PIIS IO k 5 1U I'I 7 

Plant 71' (lt"'i)•'"''\ Plant 
;.dcl.reu (.Y,,)., 1{,,)1' .')tj W<!~t Zip Code .3}:;•10 PhoneS)~ ,}'JS }t.(>(. 

Owner ' ~er 
N&JIII! J\le.J"I,Af£ u "i;x+vyx11 V.h\'.-h('S PhoneS'\ I S'· l~ }lf'l'! 

Owner I I 
Address loQ-,•,J theY»?! -.tl.~ . .-tx\ L .... N::.J rc,, I fJ..d JC.,. Zlp Code 3·H.33 

Date of this Date lt last Person 
inspection Y· .>S 9\1 inspection ~ .>.,V l)o contacted .Lc T\1 , ( n 

Certified operators ~ 
&nd cert . nos. b 0• ,; ;:, 0<:.\ \(.o...A.., 

Populat ionPtf\k .. ~3<'0 Servic<! Percent Desi'fl' 
urvedut <0•ol we J<p connections/59 S lnlltered lOD capacity 

Desiqn s~oraqe AveraCJ" lola~ KaxbrUIII ----
c.apac:ity output ______ ~hour_-:-_____ day ______ _ 

Approval no. Type .eter 
and date le?O • 51 ·1y5'l '3 ll-1-1 \c, and capy(K<0 1ttlolkh•t")<"-'><ufi'J 

Service area charllcteriat.l,cs: (check all that apply) .x._ COIOIUNlTY / __ IION-C()to\I>IUNlTY 
_ Airport Institution Rocreation area Subdivision 
_Bathing area Intersta~c Carrier X Residential ~Trailer Park 
_campqrou..,d -Lod9e Rcat orca visitor c"nter 

Co"'Pany Town -Karina Re~taurant Oth"r 
-Indian Reservation -Hotel -School - ------
£1fterCJency 

Water Source (>(ll.l 0 <; ~ • \ 
Type of 

IJ!Ierq.,ncy 

Pov~r sourec __ ~~~IO~-----------­
Capac:i ty 

Stan.dby 0Jfl o, , ~ \.J c-\\Je. o! Standby """'""' lL>• ,,.j Sources ot 
R.av Water : 

Trea~nt in us" 
Aeration 

vt:'hlorination 
_Chlor. -pre. 

~Cround• Surface •• 
How """'Y identity 

Wellll? 5" Source: 
at thi.s plant: (check all that .-pp-.ly-:)--

£. D. I ron ReDOval 
--Filtration __ Ltm" Softenin9 
.--rllt.hi-ratc Recarbonation 
--Fluoridation --Rcve~se Osmoels 

Purchllsed• • • 
ldenti ty supply 

System : __________ __ 

_ytl adjust:>ent 
T ' 0 control 
SettUnq 

-Zeolite Sof t. Chlor. -post 
Coaqulation 

What, if any, 
treatment is 

v'Other--speclty An-1A Ma4. ar WC \I> 
additional 0 J 

.O,ood 1L> 
needed? ___________________________________ ________________ _ 

"or the control ot 
vhat de!icienciea7 ___________________________________________________ ___ 

•use paqe 2 (Ground) . 
••use paqe 2 (Surface). 
•••Paqe 2 not required. 

OCR rorm P"rm 13·74 (tuq. 00) 
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• • .&ni t a ry Survey (Gro undwater) 
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age tvo 

1"1 . .... t • Pln~i 'fn,. a 
• II"'' n ... ~t .. ~ 1\ N.t""'-

lw., ll t1 Ul:lbe r • .3 fo 5 
IYoar· Dr1.lltd IQ <.,G\ \G\1Y \0.1 1 
DePtll Drilled u r.o' 4CSo' ~oo ' 
IAnqth, o•Jt-

?I ' '?o ' 55' aid41 c.u ing 
Diameter, out- &, " \0" In" side c asinq 
Mate r i a l , out-

lG{L lv 
b\(\( 1:, 

G-oJv. side casing I ( 00'"1 

Deptll t o s t a tic 
~0 1 .AD' c)..O' water . level 

~ormal s uch on 
U n k · lift (wkns. leve l) 

Normal y i eld , 
54 0 IC)O J...oo GPH 

;rest )'ield . 
5 4 0 1'50 (3CO CPH 

'l'ype o f 
U Y')K.. qrout 

Drillinq 
)~~( ""'thod 

it'YP'! of 
s t rainer Y"\(·•"Y' 

Depth to top 
N If' o f stra iner 

Protection f rom 
'7jf B-surfac11 water? 

I s inundation of N O . wel l poS.Sible? 
S&lt intrus i on 

No· noted in past? 
Has the wel l ever 

NO b een conta=inated? 
Pucp· manu facturer 's 

(:m. ,, . ~ L"t>vldo n~U:~e r -. ~ 
Hode l 

nlmlber 
~..., Sub . 

C4oacity .;15 1-tf' u 01-h} 
Cloe clt valve . 

~Q~ orc ae n t in llno? 
Date of lout 

s e rvicinq a~ 1 1tctl~ 
l'.aJ.ntenance 
sc~edule (eay/mo.l DeL. I<.~ 

~ 1-•· ~ 
I 

\0 L.,L, 

l~oo' 
.50' 
Lt" 

~0' 

tA1'1k· 

l lol 

. 

. 

c"l) •. ~dn 

• 
ATTACHHf.NT "A-4" 
POI(l ~ "' 2 

PWS ID: (,'51tll41 
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't C\ "1 I 

.).c ! \' 

55' 
L{ ,, 

, 
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• • Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Joe Turco 
P.O. Box 370 
Port Richey, P'L 34653 

Southwut o. ...... 
JII04 eoc ...... l'>lm o ..... 

T "'"I" flon4l J)6" 

June 1:.1 , 1!197 
Pa~o County 

Re: Cloeur• of Coneent order (OGC 196-2199) 
Betaar ut1lit1 .. 
PWS-ID #6510147 

Do4r Jtr. Turco 1 

ATTACIIH£1/T "B" 

Purauant to our phone converNtion 1:'89anUn<;~ the Bataar c:onaant order. 
A tile revl- ln4loat .. the condlt1ont~ of tba refere.n~ con.ent order 
have been Nti•Ued by the .w.J.ttd of tba April :.1 , 1997 letter 
c:ertlryin9 the caaplet1on of the ... rqency 9anerator in•tallation. 

I! you have any quNtiona pleaao !eel tree to call •• at 8llJ7••-6lOO 
oxt. 460. 



A'IIACHMENT "C" 

• • 

NOT USED 
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Department of 
Environmental Protection 

So~lh.,.n Olnrk1 
~<I 0..1 )~ Co<011ut l'tlm 0 ....... 
eo-· Ta"'f>>. ~or1do uu t 

Betm4r Ut 1litlee, Inc . 
c/o Joaepn Turco 
6635 H1ckory~ood Ler.e 
New Port Richey, FL 34653 June 19, 1997 

Paeco County 

Re: tm.r;tncy Genoretora tor ~aatewattr Collection Syete~• 

Deo~~r Mr . Turco: 

AirACIIHENT " D" 

Th ia lotter 11 1n reaponao to our telephone oonveraation on June 12, 1991, 
concerning the require~ent for an emerqency gene:etor tor waet ewet•r l~ f t 
atationa. 

iho eubject o f emerQency ;oneretore for waete~eter 11Ct atttlona ia 
addreuttd in Section 62-604. •oo 121 (a), Florida Adlll1nhtta ti vo Cod•. : t 
requ1ru thet ar.wsll lift station• have a oundard receptacle for 
connectin9 power 9enerati~9 equipment and app=opriate pipin9 to connect 
portable pumps. Lar9er l i ft etetlor.t ehell hevtt ~ulteble de1J9n feature• 
to provide tor uninterrupted flow . All eta~ione •hell be compatible with 
the e'lulablo temporeq• eervice po11er 9eneut1n9 end puntpin9 equipl'lent of 
the roaponsi.ble authority . Thie certa!nly 1~11oe that even e emell, 
private utility co~peny providin9 waate~ater col lection and tranam1ea1on 
oerv1cee are to h•ve the cepebll~ty ~o provide emor9ency power 1n c••• o! 
0Utaqe6. 

A power outage which CI'JIII raw eewaqe to overt low from lift et:oti on' and 
~enholee, and poealbly lnto tetldenoee 11 a v1olat1on o! Sta to env1ronman~dl 
and public health raCJUletlo~a , •• well •• a eubatantlal liab111t y wh ich 
ohould be avoided at almoet all eoeta. 

There oro many util1t1ee that h•ve on emerQency pro9rem which !ncludee 
hevinQ omerQeney 91noretora !or their weatewo~er 11C~ eta~lone ovaileble 
ot oll timee. 

I hopo th1e anaware your queatlona on th!e ~•tter. It I can be or furt her 
aeslotenco, pleoae teel tree to oonteet me at !8131 1•4·61 00, extension 309. 

1 y. 

eeph Squitieri 
nvlro~entel Supervleor 

Con.etic Wetteweter Section 



' . • JUOIAIIOtl 

OAT( : 23-AU0-96 

TO : fROn 

A r r 11 : REF: 

• 
ATTACIIHHH "E-1" 
Pn)lc I of 4 

CUMHINS SOUTHEAS TERN POU( 
Dan1 leal 
~910 f Hsllsborouqh Ave 
ra .. Da, rL 336 10 
Ph 8 1 )-6~6- 1101 

fa• 81J·o~8-~I B3 

t~l90 - 8£fhllt! Ul l1 111(5 - IOO KU 

-------------·------ ----
QTY 

QUO TE 

QTY 

HODEL 

lOOQS DB 277/400 VOLT 

100 kU 860Hz , Standby Ratsng 
Qulel stte Seriv• D!osel Genera t or Sat 

t032 Ra t ing-60 Hertt . Sta•dby Po~•• 
P077 Hod•l Brand-Cuaasni/Onan 
R002 Vo l tago-277/ ~80, J Phase Uye 
82:i5 Alterna t or-60 H1, 12 Lead, Brnd Range , l ~!>C 
818~ Eacitor/Regulator-PHG, 3 Pl•••e Senior 
A356 Engine Govcrnor-H~chonscal, ~X Droop 
KA60 Load Connec t ion-Csrcust &rv•ker 
KG18 Circuit 8roak e r - l 2~A .3Pol•. 490V. Ther•o-H agnetsc,Ul 
tH61 
tlJ09 
KOOI 
KJ02 
K796 
c 16~ ( 

t I :.7 
H:iO.q 
LOJI 
A3::!2 

INCt.UOES: 

0305-0813-01 
0~1 6-0796 

or 

50~9 

A02B 
A035 
A0~6 

AOH 
R026 

HODEL 

125 

Engsn• Cont rol-Detector 12 Lsght 
Shut down-Low Coo lant L•vcl 
AC Control-wslh Heler' 
Relay-Auulury , Onr !nrc" Polfl Oouhl•· "" ""' 
Stop Swstch-E•~•v•n<r 
rurl lank - lloubh• U•ll. H llour 
!>~ 1\ ch-Lo w fue l Lt:vel, !:.ubDase 
Cool ant Heat• r .. ! OOO 1Jatt. l ~OVAC,5sng!cl'h . l•,.,., ~ , ou 

Uarranl y-5 Year Co•prch~n~svc 
Packlng-Sk td , Po l y 9•9 

OAT CHGR ASSY 
BATTERY 12V UET 

~90 VOL 1 

Curr•nt Rattnu ~1lt~9 
Poln-J C......-
Applicats on Ulsll l y to Gentvl 
Lhl ing-UL 
Frequ•ncy-60 H•rt1 
Vol tage-~80 VAC 

I .1/.: 



.. Sy.._3 Ptuu,3 
Cabinet- lype ~ 

Htttr~-Ho n• 

A0~ 2 

0003 
DOO l 
JO::! l 
JOOl 
AO::iO 

Prov••• Tran11t 1on- 0 5 I ~ Se cond• 
Cloc k- 7 Day Ererc 1 ~• • 
Packlng- Uooden Cr atP 

CONCR( T£ 
!IISIALLATIOH 
JOBS! TE 
JOBS IT£ 
~ YCAR 
~00 - 8 

1l1b ~llh per~ll ~ 

genstl/1 t 1 

dtltv•ry ~ off lo adtng 
start -vp a nd lt~l 

aat nt•nanc e con tr •ct 
pad itol atort 

THE QUOTE PRICE IS .. ..........•.... ..... ' 

Standard erclu~ 1ons : 
______ appllc,bl• t•••• not tnclvded 
______ no in•t•lla tio n 
______ no ru •1 

no jobltte offloa dtng 

~ 
46. 317. 0 u 

Note : Cvaa 1n1 Sou t hoastorn Po wor 101 vundor not • •ub-contoot t or Ou r 
Plyapnt ltr•s Itt net 30 ~1\h Crtdll IPPrOYI I f r oa Cvaa1n~ 5 [ 
Po~er CrPd l t Hanaoer . 

U•t u 

Dana L n I 0 .. \ •. 
Onan Produc t Sales "•••oer 

II T1" /ICHMENT "E-1" 
2 ol ~ 



August 15, 199& 

CUMMINS ONAN 
NEW SERVICE WELL FIELD 

Z!PH"YHIUS, FLORIDA 

As per on site vlsitat;on August 7, 1996 and attached sketch. 

AE);fllU:HT "F.-I " 
PIIR<' J of 4 

nc. 

This quotation Is based ()(I t t".e fo'lowit1:l qualil icattor s. exc-eptions. inclusions. and 

exclusions ahown. An•t ~tnd a!! dev·;,: ;o:-- ' l rorr. t!'> o ~ Scopt of Work w ill constit .. 1e a 

change In the amount q•;o~ed belo•·· Co,..:: )•:t ' ! rm$ based on 1987 AlA document 

A401 . 

lnc!ydtd; 
• Qualified supervision and ins~a'latlon con!ormono to the N.E.C 

and common conatruction standards 

• Permits ~tnd required insptctions 

• Furnish and install 6 circuit panel and 1 25 a•np ufety switct-. 

• Reinstall u.isting meter housing. 12SA sa~et '( swotch. 3')A ufety sw otct. 

NEMA alze 3 starter, atep do·...,n transl orme· and control relay 

• Provide new galvanized unlstrut mounting rack 

• Install underground service to existing power pole 

• Connection of generator, bat~ery chor{i6' a"d cr ankcase heater (furnished 

and Installed by others) 
• Installation and cor.necti?n c.~ : 25A ~;1 :::. p.un.$hed b~ others) 

• Furnish and inst<~ll telcpho'l.: wcr.i:cr n,; ~ys:cm corr.;>i!:o 

• Trenching and light compacuon 

ExcJud•g· 
• Bonds and irnpoct fees 
• Code Corrections and,rel'l"o:O::il>: repa;r to t! To t trno CL11"d• · ons (no t 1n scope oJ 

'!!
g(li) ...:Ao • -
~ . . --. 

• Hrgh Density col'l".t>action 
• Repair to exisc:ng eqvopment to be r~on suil<~d . .... - . . . 
• ' < ~rery g~r.er!tor an~ connel'.tio~s-: 

NOTE: This project w ill Incur :s totil1 ;>ow ~, O'.JU QP of 4 8 to 72 noura (no provlt lons 

havt bttn made for tempor11y power.! 

Ben Stanley 
Eatlmator 

8828 ~i&/'111 OtMI • Tampa, FL 33&3'7·8708 
Pl'lont · (113) 98a·:WH • FAX: (113) 988·3154 

Stat' Ctn!litd • EC 0000117 

1 
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• • • • ROBERT HUGUES ENTER ES 
7510 NEBRASKA AVENUE 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. ~J 
813·1147·51106 FAX 813·847·511 I 
CBC • 041357 EC • 0001040 

Bill To: 

INC. • 
SblpTo: 

ENVlROMENTAL SPECIAUSTS GROUP INC. BETMAR lffiUTIES INC. 
6635 HICKORY WOOD LANE S645ARROWHEAU DRIVE 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653 Z·HIU..S. FL. 

I Purdlase Ordc: I 1'e:rmf I Salet Rep I Oenenlllafonnnuon 

Qumtlty Unit Colt 0.-=:ount 

I. I KOHLER IOOKW SILENT GENERA TOR JOHN 01&1i1J).OO 
DIESa 

3. I REWJRJNG OF BUILDING TO BRJNG UP TO CODE 
4. I SLAB PAD, WJRJNG, PERMITS, CONDUIT 
s. I S · YEAR SERVICE CONTRACT 
6. I S. YEAR WARRANTY 
7. I AU. NECESSARY SWITCHOtAR 

Amount Pwd ${).00 Amount Due S4H.300.00 Sublotal 

AlTACHHENT "E-2" 
P•ll~ I o f 5 

Invoice 

Rcq.l 

Tax Amouru 

48.300.00 

.00 
0,00 
0 .00 
0 .00 
0 .00 

4t! .J()() 00 
(). .10 cl.o)'l ) 1-«ld.)a 6t-90d.)11 9 1· W.)t roull Tu..' ~ 6. llO'~ 0.00 

$000 $0.00 sooo ~JUOOO ~..100 00 Total ~.300.00 
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• 
orr.- WQittp,ll·l533 
PAOit 1 OP 2 

TO : nO)ECT UTIMATOl 

• 
ATTACI!HJ:NT " E-2" 
Pal(l' l o( ~ 

BID OATErNovember 25, 1996 

Did )'011 ~TAW lias 111 ~nul PrOiflll' ~. Thll ~Oil~ rtq\llm M ptopH!y handlt and dlspoit ot I\WI'dcJul rnaaNis CJ'Uitd 11om lht Pll:.tl. mlnhlllfna )'OUIIMOIIII'Itn"' U1blf1ty UPOIUrt on 1M &>mi..CI ulltdr BELMOUWTP 
••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• OhE NEW ~ Model I 00 lOZJ DltMt lnat11t Dri"'" Gttwtat« Stc. tOO kw, 0 0.1 P.F., 60 Cydfs, J Plwc, 
277/410 Vola. 

CONUQI!Q 
Vdonttar, An111eu1 
frtclllfrcy MtOir 
Von/Ammtlfr PI\Mt Selector Swi1C11 
l11dlvldwl Fault lJniCII ron 

HIP£,..,. Ttft~~~CrMUA 
Low 01 f'niAn 
<helllttd 
Owrcm* 
Swttdl NOT Ill A.uiOINtlc 
5ys~~Mlfad1 
Bllttly low v olu 
tl\tffY 0\lrltf FMik 

Pfw Alann s.tdm ID llld11Cit1 
'""HWI (nclf\f Tempcrnn 
..... '- 011 l'ralurt 
1..- W~IM f~Ntt 

AYrm HOMI 
Ovtr.oi!Jit hoc«.IIM 
OU~GIIIIt 
W$1' TtmPtncurt GIUI'f 
1.1 t:t8Y Clurp v olcrntltf 
~TimtMtltr 
Cool down tlmtr 

G£NEIATQI AIT''H)ltf$ Ctfrdyntca'' 
Wutlltr Haus!nt - Sound Slllttd sr.cnw Mcunllllt KJc 
Cttllul Slltoclr, 4" NPT 
Tallplpt 1ft blft c,p 

COQUNG 
Unit Mclw>tH lad!Mor 
1..- Coollnt ~ Sltllcdown 
llodr Hu~tr t 20 Volt 2500 W111 

Eyu mt&M 
fltllblt Fuel Ur>a 
Svbbut f11tl T 11\k I 20 Gillon 

Oor.lblt Wan wllh Leak l>tucC« 
Fut!I..MI~ 
low fuel lAW! Allnn CDnut 1 
Compltttly l'lumbod To The Unit 

GINEIATO& ACWSOIIi$ fElWck ... l 
IIISUI:td on GtnetJCor 
VoftJit Rf~Wtor 2 'Jb 
S,fttwrd lmbr 

[NC!N( lUC'TBJCAl ACCfSSOBU~ 
~ R.Ki and Clttts 
SUfUolllacmy, le~Add 
&atwry C/waltf: AurOINtk flolr wllh A lxm C.onU<U 

HQYEINOB A((fi\QIIE5 
lltctlgnk~ 

ADQIDQIW. ACQSSt>!!U 
L4t ol OJ ud Alldl'rftm 
Con'o$loll lnhlbtiDr lot IU~tor 
Vlbrlllon ltol.tton, PADS 
fOUl E.fttl,., Gt .. lt« PMU aNI 
~t Mati\UII l . 

.$Yell W11unry ComprCM~Uc,r(. 
ll*ill SUn Up aNI Qwd Out or Sys''"'· 
Noc ro ~e.d I Houn 

CtnNitd Fanorv Tilt 0 0 .1 P.f. 
!.old"'* Test 4 Houn I~ w) 



• 
OPP&R Notatp611·l533 
PACDia 2 OP 2 

AUTOHADC IIANSfU SWITCJ:t 
I kohllr Modtf MHO Autorn.Mk T nnsfff' Switch 
277/480 Vole. US A1!11., l Ptwf, l Polt, In NEMAjR 
EndoMt, IWII dlt foi!Mna: 

Undtr Volult 5fNinr 
nne DNy £nttnt Sun 
Tnt ~yon Trwftt 
T1mt Deily onltoTnnsttr 
Swfcdl Posklon l.ampJ: 

Nonnlf Sourtt, (c:imn) 
tmc11•1Cl' Sourtt, (ked) 

Power Avllllblt lamPJ• 
NOtTNJ Sollrct, (Willet) 
Emf'lftiCY Sou!n, CWhh• I 

AuiJIIaty Concxu • 
PUnt wtdltr wiciiii'CIIIour ~ 

s.l«tor Switch 
Slmullet ,_. fllluft Swlrch 
fapiwa Mollftor 
Ntv!DIIar 
HaiWII TniUI'tr ()s»ncor HM!dlt 
Volcnltttr 
F~Mtur 
()ptnllon Counctr 

• 
SUPPLIE.O IY OTHUS 
Otl·'-d!Dt • )olnlrr 
lrwullllon or S)'lttm 
Supply of ~uti 
lltctricll Plplnt 

ATTACHMENT "£-2" 
Page 4 o f 5 

NOTl: You lho\Jd hlvt 1 ropy of our $UndJrd ISO· 
5000 tRtctl¥t 8/ 26/1996 TEkMS of SAlE. IF you do 
not, pi•Ju conuu Ollr otlkr u 800 456·9449 and wt wUI 
fnrw~rd you ' copy. 

(OFP£- ACCEPTANCE BBLOW) 

COMPANY 

At1THORI21m SlGNAtvRI 

TlTL& 

-·------
DAT& 

TI~S i COHDlTIOMS ACKHOHLIDOKDt 

----INITIAL 



• • 
HUGHES INC. 

5 VE>\M WARIUNTY I -4 VP.AR PM rROPOSAL 

I. WARRANTY COVEIUG[ • Plvt (S) )tin or 3000 ll011n or optnlloa. 

II TTIICHMP.HT "E-2" 
I'•K•' S of S 

Durina !be Wlnlnty period, rcp.llr '" repl~cemtnt (at Kohli($ optioo) wtll be f\Jm•thc4 free 
of cbar11c for~ and labor. prov1d.:d an 1~n to Kohk r's sato~fcct•on diwoK~ ~ 
dc<fect in mak!ial or workmanship Thl• optiOnal w=:v~cy c>lpucsfh e (S) fuJI yurs askt 1M 
dltt of SUlt·llj) or after 3000 hours of operanon. ""iucbcvcr OCCIIIJ f. rat 

l. PM (PUVJ:.'ITIVE MAINTENANCE) COVERAGE ·Four C' > , .. n ,.Jth 
UNLIMJTU> bown. 

Durl"¥ the PM co~~fl&c, TAW !'ower S)~rem~ will perform qu.'V1cr l) 111~pectoons or the 
Kohler Emergc:nc:y Puwcr 5)Jicm to be rnclu,ivc of lhc Kohler Gcnc·rotor(t ) fnc 
MINOR irupecuon will be o ••lsu.ll and functJonlll tnt of the SYSTPM The MAJOR 
illlptctloo will duplicate lh.: MINOR, ~4 will ~lso iocllldc ~ chan11c of oil, ool flltcr, and 
fUI:I nlters and load test (usina~ connected IC\ad) 

J. T.tRM5 AND CO~OITION!I 

The lensth of the pao:k•1e 11 fiw (S) yean P~ymem ~or :he pac~)ac •• due )0 d~~~ 11••• 
~anec by the customer •(sec 11Cll<) .\11 •worio; performed 0<1 1M s)stcnt mwt be: 
perfotmed by TAW POWER SYSTEMS ~I Ia! ion of the r-bac before 11'uxpuatioo 
will void any rcmalatnc PM in..,.etror..s.. The WIITWY cowraac will remain intact liJ 
p..wd!ued l.lldcr lhie aar=ncnc cancell.,ion maybe exccv10d by ellhcr Jl4f!Y with 30 days 
wrinc:n noll«. Should TAW clcctlo w~«l. a pmr.a~ed refund (calculated monlhly) will be: 
cnll1:d to the C\lilomcr Should •he cu11omcr tl(ctto c.311C11, e chatac of2~% of the iOTA I. 
PA<.:KAOE COST will be inc~~mtl by 1hc customCf ;nd a prorated refund (calculated 
monthly) will be iuutd. 



.J&JVI 
£ /eel ric 

Ill C. 

l'lv;N~ ~l!btnlltC'd T n· 

l·u' uvuo.:ut~l Sp«oult•ts Group Inc. 

<><>:•' lla.:L:orywood Lane 

"~" Pun Rocl..:y, FL 34os.l 

Pf<OPOSAL 

Job N:uu~ O.:uu:or Uttlth.:> In" 

Cot\ ,Sut.,,Ztp Z·lllll~. FL 

- -··-------- - -------
II r l1, r.·b.t· '"'""'' JP.'<tfhnfii»H mul•••ftmulo fi'r 

\.:video 1 01•" \ilet•f g,:neratur Juhn Deer.: Diesel 

' K~'' u ~~~~ ,,f louohlttt~ ru bring up to eoc.lc 

3. Sl;tb pa..t \\inn~:- ~muts, conduit 

-1 . 5· Yo .If servic" contract 
; 5 · Y c.u Wmanry 
<> Alln<• <'~'aJ } rn itchl'tllr 

ATTACII!iENT "£-)" 

\ \ ,. l,.tch• I t<•jl<l~ 10 Nmtsh l l\10<' and ITUI<'rl~l· C:l'>ottpkt" U1 •l"O<<.Inth:c \\llh !he .tl>o\~ ~)"-'Ctfi~Jitul\\ (,)(the 

''"",,( HI I\ 0!\'E Tl tOliSAND DOI.I.ARS A:'\D 00/IOQ-.. - ........ ·-···-.. dollar' 

t'~l.lltiiJ.IIUJ pn) n~nlto be ma,Jc as foliO\\• (70'1o ro>u~;h and JO~ . liual) Allmnt.:nulo~ tl•llJrnutccd robe a.~ 

•Jlntlir.i All \\ ork to b.: completed on n wori.manltl:c 1113tutcr .M:COJdinl! ro Slandurd practices All)' 1\ltuutoon 

.. r .. I,J~q~uon f11lnt Clbo\'t spccificatioos ln\Oh1nij "'''·' c .>;h \\til be c\.c<utcd only upou wnllcn orders 111d 

"'lll•.:,·vlll< au ~'lint charge O \'Vr ond :~b.wc rhc nrunutc All Jerc~tlk.'llb ~·ourin~:~cnt up''" >lltl.c>, ulcodcntJ or 

J"l." \ h<'}.:>nd our control this propo,;al ~uhjecr tv nccquunc:c " irhrn tlurty(:\0) u.s)' and is ' ord thcrctt.!lcr 111 

Aurhori.Gcd Sti:lldturt. ""\.1e:-).').-
-'CCt:.PT All.( l OJ.' r •JlOPOSAl 

tt ..... t~H~ 1'''·'-' tpe-tafk,u.itMlS ~l .. '• "f,•..,·wu a~• httthy ._.~·r•lfd Vov iJ'• •vUn1,.,-,J h• ~ ch~ "1ML. .a' cpf'('lfir.J t'•)''"'-~"' 

"' ·h tJ"' ru .. J, .u t~uduh.'\J &lwH: 

.'\,•.,~t:pl~t.ll.ln __ !>l}!lldiUIC' _ _ __ ------·-



·-• QUOTATION 

SHIP TO. 

ATTACI!MVff "t'-1" 

• Date 7-19. ... ,&:" 
Store l..{lcation 71 '.,, 
Telephone 6U ~ 

ru~~NAME~~~s~6r~,---------------------------------.. . 
~REETADD~S ---------------------------------------------------
CTTY STATE ZIP---- --

PHONE RlfS -3l9q p 0 '------------
REQUESTED svt\l lj!&C.l) TAX EXEMPT_ No _ Yes NO. --- ---

ht."A ~4$- ~~~C\ . 
11wlk yov tor aJtowlna u.a co submu \be followllla quowioo 
TM pn«.t ate (lim for Is-d.ayo from dala of qiiOWioll 

UTI:JlATURE. ATTACKED - Aloe.••!:..-----------------

ACCEPTANCE: 

&ALAO•-

UJoiiT l'l.IC£ riUCE t:>. TENSIOtl 

Sub Total 1-----~ 

Tax ._-----1 
TOTAL 

nw-ts a P./2 
POll 

VIA. 

.__ ___ __, 

ALLOW .=:::::_ DAYS Df:UVERY 
FROM DATE or ACCEPTANCE 



• 
Cu~omeL-~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Address C 

fo ,.._ ~ ,"t.' 'i ~"" 1M . 3 "'\c.'ot) 
Phone R Y s -l19'\ 1l' 5<2 -~.,..,\ 

Contact :It ~rc_o 

II ems 

Quantity 

( >---

ATTAC'IIHP.HT " F-2" 

Te 
o..t ,.." ,.\ .. "' (' 

Warranty ~ • " ' 

Sates man -__,_~'¥-':....:....--L-"'.;..c....;.(:...'-'=~--\~::.;'~--4 
Oat 1 - l ·,c_-"\ S.. 

u. 
Subtotal .1: eft 

~----+=::..L.~-=-1 

Tax l b1~ 

ffii·W RENTAL 

Authorized Slgnaturec=4, + N'-.C (~':J.J ) J """=" 

Thi• quolo II good tot 30 day., aubjeclto dlanga ther .. Jtor 

C,.a.--.tar, Florida SCM1 
,.,. 4 86111 StrNI North 
(8 13) ll3CI-2721 

tleytona, Florida 
(004) 252-a&t 

n. Myers, Florida 3.3181 8 
3051 HaMon SlrMI 
(&13) 332·7611 

Fl. P,.ree, Flortda 3-41112 
30tG 8. US Hwy. 11 (_ , 
(407) 4e&-MOO ~ 

TRW 100 

JKbonvtlla, Flortda 
Duval Eq;llpmenl Rental 
(004) 35J.6635 

Lalcalaod, Flortde 
(813) &44-8-428 

Nepln, Florida 
(113) 587· 1702 

New Por1 Alohay. Florida 34U2 
8717 U 8. Ill Nonh 
(813) &42-9S51 

-

Total 
~---+_:__:_.:........j 

Orlando, Florida 32105 
130N .~A .. 
(407) ?OD-3020 

Tampa, Florida 331105 
350e Nort/1 40111 S1r021 
(8 13) 1121-6845 

weal Palm 8oKh, l'lortcs. 
( 407) 683-3063 



DATI: a 

1 Lit 

1\TIHI 

1J I 1 

quorc 

• 

o,llltll" i 'ur• 

• C I .'UL -?':i 

r 0 Kit TPftll Cll f' faLI(Itl;l 

II TlH SlWJI .. ~ IJI'ILI.. •UFI .. 

TANI!. 

MR. lUI.: T UIICII 

t.oum .. o 

I Pill'\ 

I ll I 

/ 

I 71!11:' 

1 , AnAp,· "F'-3" 
C'

1
. P•gc ,o, ,/ 
<_'l '. ,.,-

. ... /u , .. 
f l#' I 

\ 

1,11h•1 ',.:. 

"o: I (I I . 

1 liM I'll I 

!E ll•f lt\tHI• 

II I I I • dill ~til IIIII fi'JI 

l lll'lll(o ; I' Jt,J() 

111 )/: .. " "l ~,It f • ... 

ott '/(. I 1\111'1 II\~ 

HI I MAR 11111 In 

60 kU e 60Hz , ~ ~ ~ndby 

() l v.-oJ OouorB1.or Gt' t 
R.at•n ? 

LO:>:• 
PCJ ~· ; 
II U\1, 

82~5 
112•1 /j 
(\ ... 7!:· 
1< o:! 1 

H4h..! 
KO O I 
1:074 
0041 
f•276 
t\')'19 

C lio/ 
FOOl 
I 02A 
1\ ' 1'2} 

ll41 (, (J 'l9 ,, 

I l~t:LIJIES I 

c; ~m·, •HH J-o t 
fJIA\ 
1 Rl\ II I rl ·-11\11111.11 

V I 0 Rt , 01 rA •!I 

P.31, H i~ ' ''·' l ie .. t; . •; I • HUb)' I''' 'Jl•t 

11od•Jl ll1 . 11 •I t 11nnoi n•1 rJnftn 
Un lt .,.,,.- t:·(•/.' 1Hi,.l l'tl ti'• ,.. It(• It., 

nL1r"rnnlur l•'l fit, I t~.ad f cc•-••1 1{ ,,,,,, .-, J:•:._H 

F 7 C 1 t ,.... l / flt~•JH ,,l\ Ht l 11r •pu) " ·' " ' f , 

Enf.f l ll f" ffcvc'l llt11·· 1l~.p{tfJ f C•Jlm""· i ,.._,, nrnnn•l'o/ l l t llhll 

C t rruit r •••. ,., ... 4 ·:'C' Uft 4 31'tti~. ·· .,( •'J,Ihc:lfntJ n .. ~ ..... ,, Ill 

F.II!JJH• l't• f f1'fl 1 ll,..t t, •or I I t'JJ,t 

Ar. C't Ull...-.1 I,IJ • h n•••,•r•. 
b11h4 lUP t onJ"'t11• W,~ ,:toll!ll' 0 !.tH ' f, . .,tn • 11\ 

.. n 'ltllt- ntt I I • , ,.. t tJ •• ,.,,.. ,I p,, •. _. 
[ di ;;IU\ t UvrrJt•f flt ,,. , nt I• ~nunf .••I 

CYhnu .. . r.n t111Pi S·l• r~t · 1 

Ful.'l luuJ• lht uJ lf ""l! ~. ,, .. ,..., .... , . , ll•• •11 ' · ''''·" ,, .... 

HnH"\tnq Ut•,tlu r (,., , , t t JV• 

LJ'11t•tft(y• ·J 't••111 I' (' 

P-1''-\ n') - ~1 tt1 f'•JI u.,, 

St.tf,tt·t \. 1,1n11 ftf 1. :•~ . tnld f t ' '" '''" (\ht(• , tJt•t 

fl~"•' l H•·r: '' .·r 
I n 1 1 t 1'1 J • • , 1 .' J, n I 1 1 1 • , , ,1 

I'! 1Jlll 11 1 1 t ' illr I C lll'f.l I 

tf,...••eatth•• I ,,l ,Jf ) . 

I Ill. tiUII I I l'lcH:: o o o I o o o 1 '=-.",-,.so ~Hr.~;"'s•••••-

t Yt I IJ~; f lltJ'• 

,.,., J'l li(J!; ' 

• 
,s 11, .3 ~,.s 3 J 

Nil UU.J\,1 k 'l, "''J ,lf<'lllt II~ I t•o,lo Tl ' (Jill , 1411 IIIII 

lll::r.E.PT . OR t.:fiOLl I NIIIIII• 0 Ill I'HI'r , rl'l• 11111 I Nil IIIII II 

c • ' • ·, I ' t ll' -fH ' 1'< "JI(I II • •, 

I I 



ATTACHMENT "F-l" 
P1~v.·· 2 of 2 

•• ~ .~1111: 1' 1111111 Ti 1 , 

[t fUll ~IIUULIJ 

Pl E t>!.; [ un NU r 

TIK or rrun 1.1 - ~ 1" l1llll" 

Ill\ VI. MI Y OUC!:T I lJI' ', , l lit" . I 
JIES ITAl ( 10 1. /oll . 

Ht'' , UP NUl) I I !l f tl J l,tf l I ll f it; ' I H irtll 

~~ ~TI\CY ~~ u'J't-
ONI\N PRODIJCT'ii COI'ISUI 1 /oN I 
Ol ::lt6£o~·sn:~:> 

tHJ.'6 .!•l- 411J3 Hn. 

p . ~. t 1\ 11 ,:11 I f I l"t 1'1 \t 'l 1111f t t d tlt H l'hh 1 1 tf1P t 

., , ., ... , •r '' ·.J ' , ,,,, .• I h ···I 'I !I l l' 



ATTACIIMENT "c·· 

I I 

Betmar Udlldes, l ac. 
P. O.IGIIJ70 
Pw1~ft. wm 

I' W..~!.flifi£,,:,.u :r:;, .,.u;;.;>S:.[i'.;;•:' ;:·,.,·"f; !,;;;.:q,'!·!i.,,: ~toii :, ... ·, · f•,; ;: ·. , . ·': ~; ~~~~"".;;.--:tr.,. ..... "-~nr•;:t~'"~'t· . :·,f ... ,...,. -..:,1%1" •• •• :~ .... ~: •• -· ,,.~· .. •. •· -. ....... - ... :-
Per our previoue phone conver a tion, I have revleved your 
polic1ea ae regarda the 6JXW generator a nd the lOOXW generator . 
The 60KW generator ie a traileri&ed generator package or. 
Wbeela vhlch h&e a tag . Therefore. lt l e ~n.ured unde1 
the c~rcial automobile pol1cy at an annual pre~1~ of 
$710.00. 

The lOOr.N generator ie a permanent place~nt on the 
property &n4 therefore qualified to bt ineured under 
the property policy at an annual rate of approximately 
$125.00 . 

~~· to t~e inor.aeed expoe~re of a ~bi:e generator . 
the pre~ium ia e ignificantly higher than that o! the 
pern.~ntly located genera tor. 

Pleaee adviee if there are any queet1ona or ve ~•Y 
be of further aeeietance . 

Sincerely, 

I 
·l 



• • 
H E M 0 R A N D U M 

July 9, 1996 
RECE\VED 

TO: 

PR()Io(: 

JUL 1 0 1997 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING -..../ ~- RW>rdsJReponlng 

DIVISION OP LEGAL SERV:CES (BRUBAKER~ 

RE : DOCKET NO. 970521-WS - Application for limi ted proceeding 
to increase base facility charges and gallonage rates for 
water services by Betmar Utilities, Inc. in Pasco County 

Please add the following name to the mailing list in the 
above-referenced docket. 

Mr. Lewis Hughea 
P.O. Box 395 
Belle Center, Ohio 43 310 

R. Buchon 
31127 K.Clren Ave. 
Zephyrhi lls , PL 33541 

Mr. and Mrs. R. Squire 
36751 Hibiscus Court 
Zephyrhills, FL 33541 

Mr. Howard Bowen 
5549 Arrowhead Drive 
Zephyrhills, FL 33541 

Mr . Arnold Hask1no 
36815 Kay Ave . 
Zephyrhills, PL 33541 

Mr. Bebb Jones 
36144 Lakewood Drive 
Zephyrhills, PL 33541 

Ms. LOis Pool 
5646 Pawnee Street 
ZephyThills, PL 33541 

Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom) 



TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

• 
M E M 0 R A N D U H 

July 3, 1997 

• 
RECEIVED 

JL'L 1 0 1997 

FPsc . R~ru:IIRe~ 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

DIVISION OF LEOAL SERVICES (DRUDhKERY~ 
DOCKET NO. 11~521 -WS - Application for limited proceeding 
to increase base facility charges and gallonage rates for 
water service by Betmar Utilities , Inc. in Pasco County 

Please file the attached not1ce correspondence oide of the 
above referenced docket. 

RRJ/dp 

h ttachment 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom) 



• • 
BETMAR UTIUTIES, INC. 

POST OFFICE BOX 370 
PORT RICHEY, FL 34673-0370 
TELEPHONE: (813) 845-3600 

PAX: (813) 845-1839 

Junr o, 1997 

Florida Public Su\'ict Commission 
2540 Shumard OaJ: 8/~'Cl. 

Tullahasstt, FL 32399..{)850 

ATTN: Jrnniftr BrubakLr 

RE: CUStomer Notice for JIUU' 26, 1997 Customer MullnJl 

Plta.sr find rnc/Mt.d a copy of rht mailtr stnr Ill rhr cuswmtr.f rrRardtnJI rh~ Junr 2r>. 

I 997 cusromu mttfi11.Jf, thai you rcqutstuL 

If yo~< sho~<ld have any questions rtgardlnR rhLf moutr, plrasr do nm hrslrarr 111 ronrart 

rhr undrrsrJlntd al (813) 845-3199. 

JLT:JOI 
f':nr/OfUf<' 

- ---

Srnet:rtly )UU~. 

,, ? j . ,.../ /r.-r rc, 

JOSEPJ/ L 7VRCO 
UTTLrrt MANAGER 



I" Hater 
1 1/2" Meter 
2" Hater 

• 
CO»SUMP'fiOll CRAilGU 

Per Tbou.and Gallon• 

!fMTE!!ADJI 

$ 22.03 
3 u.o, 
$ 70.50 

s 5. 74 

PBOCGI!IJBIB Al'TIIB CUSTOHZJI lfmiNO 

• 
s 23.90 s ., . 80 
$ 76.48 

s 5. 70 

Attar the meeting, Staff will prepare o recommendation which will than bo 
eubalitted to the Coaa.ieaioo on September 25, 1997. Tho Couml. .. ion wil l than vote 
on a taft • • reo~tion at ita OCtober 7, 1997, Aqanda Contoronc o. Tho 
Coaa.i&flicn will thar-tter ieaua • propoaed a9ency action order containinq thoao 
final rata&. Five to ten cuata.ara or peraooa who attend tho ... tin9 and who 
wiah to receive a copy o t the rec~dation and tho order .. y ao indicate at tho 
... tin9. Tboae individual• are expected to diatributa tho Jnfocaation in th~ 
rec-ndatioo and the order to other cuato-ra and interoated peraona. Anyone 
who 1• unable to att.o.Dd and vho wiahaa to obtain a copy ot tho rec.,_ndation or 
the order .. y do eo in vriting to tho Commiaaioo at tho addreaa at tha end o t 
thia notice. 

HOM TO CONTACT TH! COHMISSIOH 

Written c.-nta r~ardinv the utility llnd the propoaad rataa, and raqueate 
to l>e placed on the .. ilin9 liel: tor tbia caaa, -y be directed to thla addraaa: 

Director. Diviaion of Recorda and Reporting 
Florida PUblic Service Coaa.1aaion 
2540 Shum.rd Oak Boulevard 
Tallahaaa .. , FL 32399-0850 

All corraepoodence ehould rater to "Docket He. 970521-ws,· which ia the 
docket nuaber that baa be4o aaaignad to thie c aae. 

If you have any quaationa or require a ny aa~itional lnfonaation, you =ey 
conta ct the Utility at (813) 845-lGOO. 

If you wiab to contact tho CoeaUaaion r.garding cocpla'nte abou t aarvlce, 
you -y call tiM ec-iaaioo •a Diviaion ot Conaw:.er Attaira at the fo llowing toll­
er- nWIII>er• l-800-342-3552. 

Thia Notice vaa prepared by the Cnmadaaion Start t or diatribution by the 
utility to ita cuatomera. 

BrrHAR UTILITIES, IHC. 
POST OPFict BOX 370 
PORT RICBGY, PL 34673-0370 

~l. 

PRI!SORTBD 
PlRST CLASS HA.IL 

U. 8. POSTAGE 
PAlO 

PORT RICHEY, PL 
Ptlll41 T NO. 75 

I' 



• • 
117011.1! TU I'LOIUDA PUBLIC S!llVICI! COMHISSIOI>I 

IIIO'I'ICB OP LIHITI!IO PROCUDUKl UO 
IIO'I'lC& Ol' CUSTOKD nzTX.O 

IZTMAR UTILITIES, IIIC. 

lll!1 OOCUT NUHJIER 970521-lfS 
DATI!Da JUNE 9, 1997 

IIOTIC! b bereby given UlAC ~h• ••~r Ut liti ... Inc. h .. filed a requ .. ~ 
tor • U:aited proceedin.g vitb UlO Plo rido Public S.rvico C~aeion under S-ction 
367.0822, l'lo rida Sto~u~. to allov tha utility to recover tho coat aaaociated 
vitb lnatallation of c ertain equ1peent, and an incr .. aa in tho operat ion• time 
ot tho va~or tr .. taant plant operator. 

cuSTOIID H{C'fl!!9 

Tho Staft ot tho Florida Public Service C~aaton wil l conduct a cuatomer 
meeting to d~aouaa tbo above application at the f o llowing pl•~• and timet 

6z 30 P.H., J uno 26, 1997 
Zophrybilla City Council Cha&bero. City bal l 
5335 8th StrMt, Zopbrybilla, l'lorida 33541 

All peraone Vbo viab ~o c~t are urged to be proaant at tha beqinnir.g 
o f the -ting, ainco tbo -ting IMY be ad journed .. r ly it no cuatocco r a ora 
pr .. ..nt. 

Any peroon requiring • .,_ aocoiiiCOdation at thia hearing becauao of o 
phyaical iaapai~t ohould call tho Divioion of !l-corda and Raportinq at 19041 
413-6770 at loaot tivo c alendar dayo prior to tho meeting. Any peraon who i a 
h .. ring or opeeoh impaired ohould contact tho Florida Publ ic Sorvioo Commiaaion 
by uaing UlO Florida t.olay S.rvica, which c a n be r .. ched aT. 1-800-955-8171 (TDD). 

Plli!PQSC 

Tbo purpooo of ~· =-oting io to give tho cuatoeoro an opportunity t o 
o tter c~t• to tho ec-iaoion Stott regarding tho quality o f oorvico provided 
by t .bo utility and aak quoationo o r t o o tfor c.-nto on tho uti lity •• propoaed 
ratoa included with thio notice, •• well •• other laauoa . Staff -ra wi 11 
ou=mari.. tho proli:ainary vork acc~liahed and anawo r queat iona. A 
roproaontativo of tho utility will be proaont . 

CI/R8llHT MD PBILIHIKAIIX kAII!S M D C!!MOEI! 

Staff haa OOIIIPlied tho following ratoa t or tho purpoao o f diacuaa.!on ot the 
cuou.or -ting. Th .. • rat .. aro proluainary and aubj act to chango baaed on the 
information gathered a t tho ouat.,..r IIIOOting, further Stott r ovl-, and tho f inal 
decioion by tho Coaaiooion. Tbo utili ty ' • C\lrrent end p ropoaed ratoa ero •• 
f o llovaz 

RESII>r:HTIAL 
Baae raoility Charge 

5/8 • x )/4• Motor 

Conaumption Charge• 
Por Tbouaand Gallon• 

GEJIERAL SERVICE 
8aoa l'acility Charge 

5/8 • x 3/4• Mater 
I" Hater 
1 1/2" Hotar 
2" Hater 

CONSUHPTIOI>I CHARO! 
Por Thouaand 

RESIDliHTI AL 

Baao l'aoility Charge 
S/8• x 3/4• Mater 

conaumption Charge• 
Por Thouaand O.llona 
(6, 000 Cap) 

0Elii!1AL S!IIVICI 
laaa raoility Charge 

sta· x 3/4• Hotar 

l2nll 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

s 
WMI~t.I~ 

$ 

s 

UTILITY 
PRilB!HT PROPOSED 

RATES RATES 

~.93 s 7. 03 

2. 22 s 2. 31 

5.93 $ 7.03 
14. tl s 17 . ~ . 
29 .6) s lS.lS 
47.40 s H.24 

2.22 s 2.31 

UTILITY 
PilES Dr!' nOPOSED 

RAT IS RATES 

8.81 s 9.H 

4. 74 s 4. 70 

$ 9.~6 



• • 
BETMA.R UTIUTIES, INC. 

POST OFFICE BOX 370 
PORT RICHEY, FL 34673-0370 
TELEPHONE: (813) 845-3600 

FAX: (813) 845-1839 

Jun~ 6, 1997 

F/oritfo Public &rvice Commission 

2J4() Shumard Ook Blvd. 
Tol/ohassu, FL 32399-0850 

ATTN: Jrnrdfer Sr~r 

R£: Customtr Noricr for Junr 26. 1997 Customer MttrinR 

Dt'o.r Ms. Bruboktr: 

Pko.u find tnc/()sed o C()JT}' of dlr molfrr stnt to thr customtrs rtllordrnR tht JuM 21>. 

/997 rustomrr murlf18, thai you rrqursud. 

U you should ho•'t any quunons rrgordtf18 tilLS mantr. pltll.fr do not htStWit' rn roruar1 

thr undrrsignrd aJ (813} 845-3199. 

JLT:jot 
Enclosure 

----

Slflurrly yaurs. 

'9-c.l . ,..j /t'"" fc 
JOSEPH L TURCO 
UnLrTY MANAGER 



• • 
BEFORE THE FLORI DA PUBLIC S~YICB COKKISSIOW 

IOTICK OF Llt!ITED PROCEEDIMO AID 
IIO!'lCII o r CUITOMD ~IIIG 

a!'I'H.u ~WtLtflU, 1~. 

Ur DOCKII'T IIUt!l~ 970521-Wll 
DAT!Dr JUNE 9, 1997 

NOTICE 1• hereby given that t he Bat mar Utllitiao, Inc. hao t I lad e requon 
for e lim.! tad ,Proceeding with the Florida Public Service Coc:miadon under flection 
3b7.0822, Flo r ida Statutae , to a llow tho utility ~ raoo~ar the coot aooocietad 
with ine tollotion ot oartoln aqui~t. and on incr .. •• in the opera~lone time 
of the voter c r .. cm.nt plant operator. 

CUITOtl~ t!EE]'li!Q 

The Staf f of tba Florida Public Service C~eeion wi ll conduct a c••o tom.c 
meatinq t o diacuae tba above application at tba f ollovinq place a nd ~Lma• 

6•30 P . M., June 26, ltt7 
Zaphryb1llo City Couooil Chaabare, City Hall 
~33~ 8th Stra.t, Zaphryhilla, F lorida 33541 

All peraona Vbo vioh to ca.a.nt era urqad to ba praaant at the bagi nninq 
of tho meeting , a1nca the ... ting .. y ba ad journed .. r ly if no cuetomara oro 
praeant. 

Any par.aon raquirinv a 00140 aocorrnodation a t thh h .. rlnq bacauo• o c • 
phyaioa l ilipa1nMnt ahould oa ll tho Dividon o f Recorda and 1\aponinv a t t90 t ) 
4 13-67 70 a t l .. at Civa c alenda r daye prior to the meeting. Any peraon who 1• 
haoring or apaacb ~ired ohould contact the Florida Public Se rvice Commieeion 
by uaing the Florida Relay Service, which c an ba r .. chad a t 1-800-955-8771 tTDD). 

PllJlfOSE 

The purpoaa o t tbU -tln9 i • to give the cuet.,...re a n opportunity to 
o tter c-nu to the Colllal. .. ion Stott ragon:linq the quality of eorvic o provided 
by the utility and aa k quaetione or to offe r coam.nta on tho utility • • propoead 
r a t ae included v ith tbio notice, •• vall •• other i oeuoe . ltatt aambora v ill 
•~rio• tba pralt.inory vork occa.pliehad and anevor quae~ione . A 
raprooontativa o f t bo utility v iii ba praaant. 

CU]IJl.M M D PBGlt!lNMX MUS N'D CHM<iES 

Stat! baa coerpliad ~eha t ollovinq rata• t o r tho purpoeo oC dhcueeion at tho 
cuetomar -tinq. Til••• rata• o r a pralt.inary and aubject t o chanqa baa.._. on tho 
into ..... t ion qo·tbarad at tba ouet~r ... ting, further Staff rav1-. and the final 
dociaion by the ~aaion. The utility• • currant a nd propoeod r a t oa a re •• 
f ollower 

RESIDtll'!'lAL 
Baao Facility Cha rqa 

5/1" x 3/4" !later 

conau.ption Char9•• 
Pa r Thoue and Gallon• 

GENERAL SDVI CE 
Baea Facility Cbarq• 

S/8" x 3/4" tlat ar 
1" tlat ar 
1 112• tletar 
2" tlatar 

CONSUt!PTIOH CHARQE 
Par Thoueond 

RESlDEifTIAJ. 

• ••• rao111ty Charge 
5/1" X 3/4" M•ter 

Coneumption Cbar9 .. 
Par Thouaand Gallon• 
(6,000 Cap) 

GE!fEJ\AL S~VICI! 
Baea Pooility C.barqa 

S/8• x l/4" tlat ar 

lf.6nB 

s 

s 

$ 
s 
$ 
$ 

s 
I!YU!!6I~ 

$ 

$ 

s 

UTILITY 
PltES~ PJIOPOSEO 

UTES UT!S 

S.9J $ 7.0) 

2. 22 s 2. l I 

5.9) $ 1.03 
14. 81 $ 17.58 
29 . 63 s lS. IS 
47. 40 s 56.24 

2.21 $ 2. 3 I 

UTILITY 
PliES~ PROPO:IEO 
UTU UTU 

1.11 s 9.~6 

4. 74 $ 4 . 70 

8.11 $ 9.H 



1" Meter 
1 1/2" M•tu 
2" Meter 

CONSUMPTION CRARCBS 

• 
$ 22.03 
$ U.06 
$ 70.50 

Per Tbou•and Gellona $ 5. 74 

PJIOCEOORB8 ArTitll CVSTOI!III K!ITIMO 

• 
$ 23.'90 
$ 4 7.10 
$ 16 . .. . 

$ 5.70 

Alter tho -ting, Staff will prepare a reo0111111et>dation which v !U tt.an bet 
aubo.itted to the C.-i•eion on S.pteaober 25, 1997. The c.o.a.laaion will then vote 
<>n ateff • a rec~nd.ation at ita October 7, 1997, Jl.ienda Conference. The 
Coamba ion will therNfter i••u• • propoaed agenc y action ord•r containing thoae 
tinal rat••· Pive to ten cuato!Mra or peraon• who attend the -•tinq and who 
wiah to rocoivo a copy ot tho recommendation and the order .. y eo indicate at the 
meetinq . Thoao individual• ere expected to diatributo the intonDAtion in the 
recommendation and the order to other cuatomera and interoated poreona. Anyone 
wbo ia unable ~o attend end wbo viahoa to obtain a copy of the reco=mondation or 
!ha order may do •o in vritin; to the Commi•aion at the addraaa ot the end of 
thia notice. 

HQW TO CI»!!ACI THE COtsi!I86ION 

Written c~nta regarding the utility and the propoaed retea, an<1 requeata 
to be placed on the mailing liat for thia caao, may be directed to thiw addr•••• 

Di roctor, Diviaion of Recorda and Reportinq 
rlorida Public Service Commiaaion 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahaaaoe, FL 32399-0850 

All corroopondence ahould refer to "Docket No . 970521-ws,• which ia the 
docket number that haa bean aaai;ned to thia c aaa. 

If you have any queatione or require any additional inf ormation, you may 
contact the Utility at (813) 845-3600 . 

If you viob to contact tho Commiaaion reqardinq complaint• about aervic a, 
you may call tho Coaaiaaion•a Diviaion of Cona1.11110r Affair• at the f o llowtnq toll­
froo number: 1-800-342-3552 . 

Thh Notice vu pnpored by tbe COIIIIUaeion sun t or dhtrib-ution bv tha 
utility to ita cua~omere. 

BETHAR UTILITIES, INC. 
POST orriCE &OX 370 
PORT RICHEY, rL 34673-0370 

PII.UORT!!l> 
FIRST CLASS K.UL 

U.S. POSTAGZ 
PAID 

PORT RICHEY, r L 
PEIU4IT MO. 75 
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RECEIVED 
JUN 16 1997 

F'PSc • RICICIIUS1Rep()t11ng 



• • :\JcWH u n•J-:R, RJ::EYES, MeG t .oTIII .I l", I>A\ ' Jt>t-lo:-o, H 1 ..:..-"' n., •<·'"'• I'.A. 

L\ :-."''"" 'It F. A~_.,.,,._.,., Jw. 
ol~<u.., ,,._ IS lllotf.A.Io>, .JM, 

lh w"' I.M. c·n-... I\' 
1 ,1.,.1 1 \ 0\NOO.._f ll.AMTt.t, \ 

.'HA II .I I'otl Aut•t.u ..... : ' l'A .WI'A 

( . . .... """' ..... I)A\' H.,... I /'i 

~n·.t ·ut .. c), II.:. · K t;:ll4 

ft.(), ll••"- !'1:\:\lt , T" '''''-* t 't4 •MII•' ,t:annl •:t!l~•· 

"'"' '' ' t: . . l uMorl( 
\ ' u K t t l uwuu"" 1<-At 'P" .... '' 

. JH.,. h t' U , \, ,\l t fh.,rrtu..J .. 

. Juu ' \\", ~l t •\\'tttATIOt, JM, 

llH u "' ' " " \\', lha. ,·,.;,. 
t-'tt·\'H .I, lftK.t , If I 
I h.\ II• \\', ""T,;;a..:-
t• \1 I , ,\, !"tTHI\""~ 

HAND DELIVERED 

Blanca S. Bnyo, Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Division t, f Records and Report.ing 
2540 Shumard Oak Drive 
Gerald L. Gunter Building 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399.0850 

T~;t .-.: t • tllo.,..t ' 1 .. 1:u :tll l .. ~fl 

,.. ,,_, ·- • :.h 11:l l ot .. :\ • 

... , ~ .... " "''''·' ....... 
TAI.I .AI-IAto.M I~·; 

May 7, 1997 

Rc: Betmar Limited Proceeding· Docket No. 970S21- WS 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

I "~~\II ' '"'"'' I t J t I 11 I 

II: ,.., I I , ...... ,., 

I" _, ~~~, .... , • .. t ''"''" " '' ~~ . out 

J I _J.f 1 ' 111 '"" ' · tl tol II ~~ ./•~ , ... '\ 

... ..... ,, ... . . :.:7·,, ,.,.,. 

Pursuant to my disc ussion with Linda Williams last week, enclosed nrc 5 udd 11 ional co pic; 
of !he bound volume accompanying Betmar's Petition for a Limited Proceeding. 

l' lciLSC co ntact me if you any questions. 

Sinccrcl), 

u.uJ.u ~~~ 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman 

VGK/j ic 

f nclosures 

RlLHVlU & HU.D 
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Y.O. So. .,.a.o, TA.MrA, f"t..o•IPA a460J•3-:uo 

\ ' lOili (;OIIlll>U.S KA··~ 

JtJtJoli:I•W A. ~-11-GI.A'TtU..e:-. 

JIOM~' \o\', Mc-\>\'wtMT~t~t. JM. 
tft<"kA.ttn \\', H&.K,-~ 
t 'a",:o.' tt .J. Rn:l". J II 
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FIUC Ut13JIII • Ia:t4 

c.au. o....,.,... .. 

DA\' Ili \\', Nno-.a;.,. 

PAl,, A . hTMA"'"'" 

HAND-PELIYE RED 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Gunter Building 
2540 Shumard Oek Boulevard 
Tallahassee, F~orida 32399-0870 

May 1. 1997 

DEPOSIT 

D515'"' 

TAL&..At~.Aa•a:• Orr•(,., 
Ill tc.. U A..1:*&.n..,.. 

'l"''r.t.,&)oMo,..... n~o•• :n11-:r~23 
rAJ~. IVCHI .11'•300f\ 

DATE 

fAAY 021997 

Re: Application of Betmar Utilities, Inc. for a Limited Proceeding 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing and distribution are tha original and fifteen copies of a 
petition and the original and four copies of the Application of Betmar Ulilit lea, Inc. for 
a Limited Proceeding. I will send you five more copies of the applicati·on next week . 
A check in the amount of $2,000.00 for the application fee is also enclosed. 

Please acknowledge receipt of the petition and application on the extrltf:opies 
enclosed herein and return them to me. Thank you for your assistance. : ~ 

) . --: 

Sincerely, 

J • '· -. /./. - " 
. 

BETMAR UllLJTIES, INC. 
P.O . Box J70 

Por1 Richey. fl J407J.CJ70 
·~ 8378 

u.Jfs B 
---



• Slate of Floricb 

{ ()r'V!llu.a..cn 

IIIIJ/1 I IUO."SOI<, OWkM/111 
SUSAN I (l.AU. 
I TIDY IXASON 
JOf (IIIJtCl~ 
11<11'-1 t.. ~IUIJ)j() 

Vtcki Gordon Kaufman. AtiDmey 
McWhinct, Reeves. McGiolhlin, Davidson. 

Ric r ct Bakas, p .A. 
I 17 South Gadsden S trcc:t 

Tallahassee, Floridn 32301 

Re: Docket No. 970S21· WS 

Dear Ms. Kaufman: 

May 2. 1997 

IMVl'lUN <M fU (~1\ It 
IU 1'1'.-IIHC) 

111./IM II \ IIA \ () 
l>tfU nua 
(904) "l-6170 

This will acknowledge rcc:cipt of an application for limited procccdin11 ;o Increase iiS 

base facility charges and gallona&e rates for water lK'rvicc by lktmar Ulilitic~. Inc. in P11....:o 
County, which was filed in this office on May I. 19Q7 and a.ssi~V~ciJ lhc ubovc-rckrcnccJ 

docket number. ApproprilltC staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve MY dispute in tlm dod.ct If mcdtntton tl 

conducted, it docs not a.ffcct a wbstantially in1ereS1cd penon's nght 10 un odmtnt~troti\'C 

hcanng. For more information, contact the Office of Gencnll CounlK'I a1 (~ l oil J-60i8 or 
FAX (904) 413~79. 

Division of Records nnd Reponing 
Florida Public Service Commls.,ion 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OffiCE CENTER· 2$40 SHIIMARO OAK IlL YO • TAil.AIIASSI.!l, II J2JQ9.()1~0 


	10-24 No. - 1829
	10-24 No. - 1830
	10-24 No. - 1831
	10-24 No. - 1832
	10-24 No. - 1833
	10-24 No. - 1834
	10-24 No. - 1835
	10-24 No. - 1836
	10-24 No. - 1837
	10-24 No. - 1838
	10-24 No. - 1839
	10-24 No. - 1840
	10-24 No. - 1841
	10-24 No. - 1842
	10-24 No. - 1843
	10-24 No. - 1844
	10-24 No. - 1845
	10-24 No. - 1846
	10-24 No. - 1847
	10-24 No. - 1848
	10-24 No. - 1849
	10-24 No. - 1850
	10-24 No. - 1851
	10-24 No. - 1852
	10-24 No. - 1853
	10-24 No. - 1854
	10-24 No. - 1855
	10-24 No. - 1856
	10-24 No. - 1857
	10-24 No. - 1858
	10-24 No. - 1859
	10-24 No. - 1860
	10-24 No. - 1861
	10-24 No. - 1862
	10-24 No. - 1863
	10-24 No. - 1864
	10-24 No. - 1865
	10-24 No. - 1866
	10-24 No. - 1867
	10-24 No. - 1868
	10-24 No. - 1869
	10-24 No. - 1870
	10-24 No. - 1871
	10-24 No. - 1872
	10-24 No. - 1873
	10-24 No. - 1874
	10-24 No. - 1875
	10-24 No. - 1876
	10-24 No. - 1877
	10-24 No. - 1878
	10-24 No. - 1879
	10-24 No. - 1880
	10-24 No. - 1881
	10-24 No. - 1882
	10-24 No. - 1883
	10-24 No. - 1884
	10-24 No. - 1885
	10-24 No. - 1886
	10-24 No. - 1887
	10-24 No. - 1888
	10-24 No. - 1889
	10-24 No. - 1890
	10-24 No. - 1891
	10-24 No. - 1892
	10-24 No. - 1893
	10-24 No. - 1894
	10-24 No. - 1895
	10-24 No. - 1896
	10-24 No. - 1897
	10-24 No. - 1898
	10-24 No. - 1899
	10-24 No. - 1900
	10-24 No. - 1901
	10-24 No. - 1902
	10-24 No. - 1903
	10-24 No. - 1904
	10-24 No. - 1905
	10-24 No. - 1906
	10-24 No. - 1907
	10-24 No. - 1908
	10-24 No. - 1909
	10-24 No. - 1910
	10-24 No. - 1911
	10-24 No. - 1912
	10-24 No. - 1913



